
Miniature Circuit Breakers &
Residual Current Devices



The best solution for perfect safety environment, 
customer satisfaction through best quality and service, 
LS produces the world's best products.

Miniature Circuit Breakers & Residual Current Devices

Suitable for protection against overload & short circuit(BKJ63N, BKH, BKP, BF series) 
ground fault & over circuit(RKP, RKS) ground fault(RKN) surge protect device(BKS) 
1, 2, 3, 4 poles & isolator 35mm DIN rail mounting & Plug-in types rated voltage 
230/400V characteristics: B, C, D according to IEC 60898-1 for MCB accessories: 
auxiliary switch CE, KEMA, SEMKO, CQC/CCC, SABS, SASO, GOST, UL1077, SNI
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60mm depth Miniature Circuit Breakers
Standard busbars
	Characteristics curves & temperature compensation
	Overall dimensions 
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Type
MCB MCB

BKJ63N BKJ63Nd BKN-b BS32c BS32d BKH BKP BF-a BFN

Protection Overload and short circuit Overload and short circuit Overload and short circuit Overload and short circuit Overload and short circuit Overload and short circuit Overload and short circuit

Rated current 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10, 13, 16, 20, 
25, 32, 40, 50, 63A

1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10, 16, 20, 
25, 32, 40, 50, 63A

6, 10, 15, 
20, 30A

10, 15, 
20, 30A 63, 80, 100, 125A 3, 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32A 10~100A 5, 10, 15, 20, 30, 40, 50A

Characteristic B, C, D curve B, C, D curve − − C, D curve B, C, D curve − −
Poles 1P, 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N, 4P 1P, 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N, 4P − − 1P, 2P, 3P, 3P+N, 4P 1P+N 1p, 2p, 3p 1p, 2p, 3p
Breaking capacity * 1pole 2~4pole 1pole 2~4pole 2pole 1pole 2~4pole − − 1pole 2~3pole

1A ~ 63A
6kA at 

240/415VAC

1A ~ 63A
6kA at 
415VAC

1A ~ 63A
10kA at 

240/415VAC
1A ~ 63A

10kA at 415VAC 1.5kA 2.5kA 63A ~ 125A
10kA at 230VAC

63A ~ 125A
10kA at 400VAC

3A ~ 32A
4.5kA at 230VAC

10A~100A
10kA at 240VAC 
2.5kA at 415VAC

5A~50A
10kA at 230VAC

5A~50A
10kA at 400VAC

Standard IEC 60898-1, IEC 60947-2 IEC 60898-1, IEC 60947-2 IEC 60898-1, KS IEC 60947-2 IEC 60898-1 IEC 60947-2 IEC 60947-2
Approval - KEMA CB, SABS, CE CB CCC, SEMKO CB, SABS, CE CCC, SEMKO CB, SABS, CE − SEMKO CB, CE
Type of trip Thermal magnetic release Thermal magnetic release − − Thermal magnetic release Thermal magnetic release Thermal magnetic release Thermal magnetic release
Endurance Electrical 10,000 operations 4,000 operations 4,000 operations 1,500 operations 4,000 operations 1,500 operations 1,500 operations

Mechanical 20,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations

Mount On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail DIN rail / Screw On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail Holder mounting 
(Bolt on with fixing brackets) Plug-in

Width 17.8mm per pole 17.8mm per pole 33mm 27mm per pole 17.8mm 25mm per pole 25mm per pole

Terminal Lug type
(Cable up to 25mm2)

Dual type
(Lug & Screw) Lug type (Cable up to 25mm2) Screw clamp type

(Cable up to 5.5mm2) Lug type (Cable up to 50mm2) Lug type (Cable up to 10mm2) Clamp type Lug type (14-6 AWG.)

Auxiliary switch, AX & AL
Optional 1 �changeover contact

6A at 240VAC, 3A at 415VAC (AX/ AL) 
6A at 24VDC, 2A at 48VDC, 1A at 130VDC
Lug terminal
Cable capacity 0.75~2.5mm² 
8.8mm wide

Dimension
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Characteristic curve See page 52 See page 52 See page 54 See page 52 See page 52 See page 53 See page 54
Remarks − − − IEC 60947-2 (SABS) − − −

Miniature Circuit Breakers
1, 2, 3 and 4pole series up to 125AF [IEC 60898-1, IEC 60947-2]

* The breaking capacity of BKJ63N/BKN-b for DC network is 6kA at 70Vdc(1P)/125Vdc(2P, 3P, 4P)
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Type
MCB MCB

BKJ63N BKJ63Nd BKN-b BS32c BS32d BKH BKP BF-a BFN

Protection Overload and short circuit Overload and short circuit Overload and short circuit Overload and short circuit Overload and short circuit Overload and short circuit Overload and short circuit

Rated current 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10, 13, 16, 20, 
25, 32, 40, 50, 63A

1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10, 16, 20, 
25, 32, 40, 50, 63A

6, 10, 15, 
20, 30A

10, 15, 
20, 30A 63, 80, 100, 125A 3, 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32A 10~100A 5, 10, 15, 20, 30, 40, 50A

Characteristic B, C, D curve B, C, D curve − − C, D curve B, C, D curve − −
Poles 1P, 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N, 4P 1P, 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N, 4P − − 1P, 2P, 3P, 3P+N, 4P 1P+N 1p, 2p, 3p 1p, 2p, 3p
Breaking capacity * 1pole 2~4pole 1pole 2~4pole 2pole 1pole 2~4pole − − 1pole 2~3pole

1A ~ 63A
6kA at 

240/415VAC

1A ~ 63A
6kA at 
415VAC

1A ~ 63A
10kA at 

240/415VAC
1A ~ 63A

10kA at 415VAC 1.5kA 2.5kA 63A ~ 125A
10kA at 230VAC

63A ~ 125A
10kA at 400VAC

3A ~ 32A
4.5kA at 230VAC

10A~100A
10kA at 240VAC 
2.5kA at 415VAC

5A~50A
10kA at 230VAC

5A~50A
10kA at 400VAC

Standard IEC 60898-1, IEC 60947-2 IEC 60898-1, IEC 60947-2 IEC 60898-1, KS IEC 60947-2 IEC 60898-1 IEC 60947-2 IEC 60947-2
Approval - KEMA CB, SABS, CE CB CCC, SEMKO CB, SABS, CE CCC, SEMKO CB, SABS, CE − SEMKO CB, CE
Type of trip Thermal magnetic release Thermal magnetic release − − Thermal magnetic release Thermal magnetic release Thermal magnetic release Thermal magnetic release
Endurance Electrical 10,000 operations 4,000 operations 4,000 operations 1,500 operations 4,000 operations 1,500 operations 1,500 operations

Mechanical 20,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations

Mount On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail DIN rail / Screw On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail Holder mounting 
(Bolt on with fixing brackets) Plug-in

Width 17.8mm per pole 17.8mm per pole 33mm 27mm per pole 17.8mm 25mm per pole 25mm per pole

Terminal Lug type
(Cable up to 25mm2)

Dual type
(Lug & Screw) Lug type (Cable up to 25mm2) Screw clamp type

(Cable up to 5.5mm2) Lug type (Cable up to 50mm2) Lug type (Cable up to 10mm2) Clamp type Lug type (14-6 AWG.)

Auxiliary switch, AX & AL
Optional 1 �changeover contact

6A at 240VAC, 3A at 415VAC (AX/ AL) 
6A at 24VDC, 2A at 48VDC, 1A at 130VDC
Lug terminal
Cable capacity 0.75~2.5mm² 
8.8mm wide

Dimension
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44
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68

6

45 81

17.8
62
68

446
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17.6
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(19) 7.9

4

33

59.2
42 2
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18
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Characteristic curve See page 52 See page 52 See page 54 See page 52 See page 52 See page 53 See page 54
Remarks − − − IEC 60947-2 (SABS) − − −
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Type
RCBO RCBO RCCB

RKP RKS RKS-b RKJ RKJ-b RKC 32KGRc 32KGRd 32GRh RKN RKN-b RKJ63Hd
Protection Ground fault and 

overcurrent
Ground fault and 

overcurrent
Ground fault and 

overcurrent
Ground fault and 

overcurrent
Ground fault and 

overcurrent
Ground fault and 

overcurrent Ground fault

Rated current 3 (C, D curve), 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 
32A (B, C, D curve)

6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32A
(40, 50A) *  (B, C curve)

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 
40, 50, 63(B, C, D curve)

6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32A
(B, C curve) 15, 20, 30A N type S type H type 25, 32, 40, 63A 63AF 100AF 16A, 25A, 32A, 

40A, 63A15, 20, 30A 25, 40, 63A 80, 100A
Rated residual current − − − − − − − −

Operating, I△n
30, 100, 300mA 

(Non-adjustable)
30, 100mA 

(Non-adjustable)
30, 100, 300mA

(Non-adjustable)
10, 30mA 

(Non-adjustable)
15, 30mA 

(Non-adjustable)
15, 30mA 

(Non-adjustable)
30, 100, 300mA 

(Non-adjustable)
Non-operating, I△no 0.5I△n 0.5I△n 0.5I△n 0.5I△n 0.5I△n 0.5I△n 0.5I△n

Poles 1P+N 1P+N 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N, 4P 1P+N 2pole 2pole 1P+N, 3P+N
Rated voltage 230VAC 230VAC 240VAC 230VAC 240VAC 110/240VAC 110/220/230VAC 240VAC (1P+N),  415V (3P+N)
Residual current off-time ≤0.1 sec. ≤0.3 sec. ≤0.1 sec. ≤0.1 sec ≤0.03 sec ≤0.03 sec ≤0.1 sec

Standard IEC 61009 IEC 61009 IEC61009-1 IEC 61009 IEC 61009, KS CB(IEC60947/IEC61009-1) IEC/EN 61008-1 IEC/EN62423, 
IEC/EN 61008-1

Approval CCC, SEMKO CB, CE, SABS SEMKO CB, CE, 
SABS SEMKO CB, CE SEMKO CB SEMKO CB, CE CCC − CB,CE,SNI,UKCA,EAC, 

RCM,SIRIM,LOA,CCC CB, CE, LOA CB, CE

Type of trip − − − − − − − − -
Ground fault Electronic Electronic Electro-magnetic Electronic Electronic Electronic Electro-magnetic Electronic
Overcurrent Thermal-magnetic Thermal-magnetic Thermal-magnetic Thermal-magnetic Bimetallic Bimetallic N.A

Breaking capacity 4.5kA 10kA 6kA 10kA 6kA (32A 4.5kA) 1.5kA 2.5kA 1.5kA 2.5kA 3.5kA 6kA 10kA 10kA
Conditional short 
circuit capacity − − − − − − − − −

Endurance Electrical 4,000 operations 4,000 operations 4,000 operations 4,000 operations 4,000 operations 4,000 operations 4,000 operations

Mechanical 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations
Mount On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail / Screw On 35mm DIN rail / Screw On 35mm DIN rail
Width 35.6mm 18mm 17.8mm 18mm 35mm 32mm 1P+N: 36mm, 3P+N: 72mm 1P+N: 35.5mm, 3P+N: 71mm 1P+N: 53mm, 3P+N: 71mm
Terminal Lug type 

(Cable up to 10mm2)
Lug type 

(Cable up to 10mm2)
Lug type 

(Cable up to 25mm2)
Lug type 

(Cable up to 10mm2)
Screw clamp type 

(Cable up to 5.5mm2)
Screw clamp type 

(Cable up to 5.5mm2) Lug type (Cable up to 25mm2) Lug type 
(Cable up to 35mm²)

Lug type 
(Cable up to 25mm2)

Type of operation AC AC A/AC A/AC A/AC − − A/AC A/AC A/AC B
Dimension
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Characteristic curve See page 52 See page 52 − − − − − −

* 40, 50A are availible only for RKS-b

Residual Current Circuit Breakers

1, 2 and 4pole series up to 100AF
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Type
RCBO RCBO RCCB

RKP RKS RKS-b RKJ RKJ-b RKC 32KGRc 32KGRd 32GRh RKN RKN-b RKJ63Hd
Protection Ground fault and 

overcurrent
Ground fault and 

overcurrent
Ground fault and 

overcurrent
Ground fault and 

overcurrent
Ground fault and 

overcurrent
Ground fault and 

overcurrent Ground fault

Rated current 3 (C, D curve), 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 
32A (B, C, D curve)

6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32A
(40, 50A) *  (B, C curve)

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 
40, 50, 63(B, C, D curve)

6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32A
(B, C curve) 15, 20, 30A N type S type H type 25, 32, 40, 63A 63AF 100AF 16A, 25A, 32A, 

40A, 63A15, 20, 30A 25, 40, 63A 80, 100A
Rated residual current − − − − − − − −

Operating, I△n
30, 100, 300mA 

(Non-adjustable)
30, 100mA 

(Non-adjustable)
30, 100, 300mA

(Non-adjustable)
10, 30mA 

(Non-adjustable)
15, 30mA 

(Non-adjustable)
15, 30mA 

(Non-adjustable)
30, 100, 300mA 

(Non-adjustable)
Non-operating, I△no 0.5I△n 0.5I△n 0.5I△n 0.5I△n 0.5I△n 0.5I△n 0.5I△n

Poles 1P+N 1P+N 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N, 4P 1P+N 2pole 2pole 1P+N, 3P+N
Rated voltage 230VAC 230VAC 240VAC 230VAC 240VAC 110/240VAC 110/220/230VAC 240VAC (1P+N),  415V (3P+N)
Residual current off-time ≤0.1 sec. ≤0.3 sec. ≤0.1 sec. ≤0.1 sec ≤0.03 sec ≤0.03 sec ≤0.1 sec

Standard IEC 61009 IEC 61009 IEC61009-1 IEC 61009 IEC 61009, KS CB(IEC60947/IEC61009-1) IEC/EN 61008-1 IEC/EN62423, 
IEC/EN 61008-1

Approval CCC, SEMKO CB, CE, SABS SEMKO CB, CE, 
SABS SEMKO CB, CE SEMKO CB SEMKO CB, CE CCC − CB,CE,SNI,UKCA,EAC, 

RCM,SIRIM,LOA,CCC CB, CE, LOA CB, CE

Type of trip − − − − − − − − -
Ground fault Electronic Electronic Electro-magnetic Electronic Electronic Electronic Electro-magnetic Electronic
Overcurrent Thermal-magnetic Thermal-magnetic Thermal-magnetic Thermal-magnetic Bimetallic Bimetallic N.A

Breaking capacity 4.5kA 10kA 6kA 10kA 6kA (32A 4.5kA) 1.5kA 2.5kA 1.5kA 2.5kA 3.5kA 6kA 10kA 10kA
Conditional short 
circuit capacity − − − − − − − − −

Endurance Electrical 4,000 operations 4,000 operations 4,000 operations 4,000 operations 4,000 operations 4,000 operations 4,000 operations

Mechanical 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations
Mount On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail / Screw On 35mm DIN rail / Screw On 35mm DIN rail
Width 35.6mm 18mm 17.8mm 18mm 35mm 32mm 1P+N: 36mm, 3P+N: 72mm 1P+N: 35.5mm, 3P+N: 71mm 1P+N: 53mm, 3P+N: 71mm
Terminal Lug type 

(Cable up to 10mm2)
Lug type 

(Cable up to 10mm2)
Lug type 

(Cable up to 25mm2)
Lug type 

(Cable up to 10mm2)
Screw clamp type 

(Cable up to 5.5mm2)
Screw clamp type 

(Cable up to 5.5mm2) Lug type (Cable up to 25mm2) Lug type 
(Cable up to 35mm²)

Lug type 
(Cable up to 25mm2)

Type of operation AC AC A/AC A/AC A/AC − − A/AC A/AC A/AC B
Dimension
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Characteristic curve See page 52 See page 52 − − − − − −
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Type
Isolator

BKD BDJ63 BDJ125 BDJ125d
Protection − − − −

Rated current 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125A 16, 25, 40, 50, 63A 63, 80, 100, 125A 40, 63, 80, 100, 125A

Poles 1p, 2p, 3p, 4p 1p, 2p, 3p, 4p 1p, 2p, 3p, 4p 1p, 2p, 3p, 4p

Rated voltage 230/400VAC 240 VAC(1P), 415 VAC(2P/3P/4P)

Standard IEC 60947-3 IEC 60947-3 IEC 60947-3 IEC 60947-3

Approval SABS, SEMKO CB CB CB CB

Endurance Electrical 1,500 operations 
(125A 1,000 operations) 10,000 operations 10,000 operations 10,000 operations

Mechanical 10,000 operations 20,000 operations 20,000 operations 20,000 operations

Accessory - AX AX AX

Mount On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail On 35mm DIN rail

Width 17.8mm per pole 18 mm 18 mm 18 mm

Terminal Lug type 
(Cable up to 50mm2)

Lug type 
(Cable up to 25mm2)

Lug type 
(Cable up to 50mm2)

Dual type (Cable up to 
50mm2 & Screw)

Dimension

81

17.8

4535

44

67
626

19

45

81

17.6

35

44
62
676

19

Isolator

1, 2 and 4pole series up to 125AF



Miniature Circuit Breakers  & 
Residual Current Devices

  09

BKP type

Technical data
Standard Confirming to IEC 60898-1

Approval CCC, SEMKO CB, CE, SABS

Protection Overload and short circuit

Rated current [In] 3, 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32A

Rated voltage [Ue] 230VAC

Breaking capacity 4.5kA

Characteristic B, C, D curve

Number of poles 1P+N

Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 500V

Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 4kV

Type of trip Thermal magnetic release

Type of terminal Lug type

Terminal capacity Cables up to 10mm2

Installation Mounting on 35mm DIN rail

Width 17.8mm per pole

Electrical endurance 4,000 operations

Pole Type In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1P+N B curve 3A BKP B3A 06120302R0 120

6A BKP B6A 06120228R0 120
10A BKP B10A 06120229R0 120
16A BKP B16A 06120230R0 120
20A BKP B20A 06120231R0 120
25A BKP B25A 06120303R0 120
32A BKP B32A 06120232R0 120

C curve 3A BKP C3A 06120307R0 120
6A BKP C6A 06120235R0 120
10A BKP C10A 06120236R0 120
16A BKP C16A 06120237R0 120
20A BKP C20A 06120238R0 120
25A BKP C25A 06120309R0 120
32A BKP C32A 06120239R0 120

D curve 3A BKP D3A 06120308R0 120
6A BKP D6A 06120242R0 120
10A BKP D10A 06120243R0 120
16A BKP D16A 06120244R0 120
20A BKP D20A 06120245R0 120
25A BKP D25A 06120311R0 120
32A BKP D32A 06120246R0 120

Order No.

Certificate

Miniature Circuit Breakers

DIN rail mounting

BKP 1P + N
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Miniature Circuit Breakers

DIN rail mounting

BKJ63N type

Technical data

Composition Consists of 1 changeover contact
Rating AC circuit

6A at 240VAC
3A at 415VAC

DC circuit
2A at 48VDC
1A at 130VDC

Type of terminal Lug type
Terminal capacity Cables up to 2.5mm2

Width                 9mm

Optional accessories ... Auxiliary switch, AX

Composition Consists of 1 changeover contact
Rating AC circuit

6A at 230VAC
3A at 415VAC

DC circuit
2A at 48VDC
1A at 130VDC

Type of terminal Lug type
Terminal capacity Cables up to 2.5mm2

Width                 9mm

Optional accessories ... Auxiliary switch, AL

Standard Confirming to IEC 60898-1, 60947-2
Protection Against overload and short circuit
Rated current [In] 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10, 13, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63A
Rated voltage [Ue] 1pole 240/415VAC 50/60Hz

1pole+N 240VAC 50/60Hz
2~4pole 415VAC 50/60Hz

1pole 70VDC
2~4pole 125VDC

Ambient temperature -5°C ~ + 40°C
Breaking capacity 6kA
Characteristic B, C, D curve
Number of poles 1P, 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N and 4P
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 500V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 4kV
Type of trip Thermal-magnetic release
Type of terminal Lug type
Terminal capacity Cables up to 25mm2

Installation Mounting on 35mm DIN rail
Width 17.8mm per pole
Electrical endurance 10,000 operations

Certificate

BKJ63N 2P

Optional accessories. SHT, OVT / UVT
SHT-b Rated voltage (Ue) AC 110~415V

Operate voltage range 70~110% Ue
U/OVT-b Rated voltage (Ue) AC 230V

Over-voltage tripping range AC 280V±5%
Under-voltage tripping range AC 170V±5%

ELectric-mechanical endurance 10,000 operations
Termianl MS screw (cable up to 25mm2 )
Width 18mm

*SHT or UVT accessory are not tripped when zero voltage 
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BKJ63N type, B curve

6kA at 240 / 415VAC

6kA at 240VAC

6kA at 415VAC	

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 1P B1 NEW ROGY 06112360R0 120
2A BKJ63N 1P B2 NEW ROGY 06112361R0 120
3A BKJ63N 1P B3 NEW ROGY 06112362R0 120
4A BKJ63N 1P B4 NEW ROGY 06112363R0 120
6A BKJ63N 1P B6 NEW ROGY 06112364R0 120
10A BKJ63N 1P B10 NEW ROGY 06112365R0 120
13A BKJ63N 1P B13 NEW ROGY 06112366R0 120
16A BKJ63N 1P B16 NEW ROGY 06112367R0 120
20A BKJ63N 1P B20 NEW ROGY 06112368R0 120
25A BKJ63N 1P B25 NEW ROGY 06112369R0 120
32A BKJ63N 1P B32 NEW ROGY 06112370R0 120
40A BKJ63N 1P B40 NEW ROGY 06112371R0 120
50A BKJ63N 1P B50 NEW ROGY 06112372R0 120
63A BKJ63N 1P B63 NEW ROGY 06112373R0 120

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
A BKJ63N 1P+N B1 NEW ROGY 06122591R0 60
2A BKJ63N 1P+N B2 NEW ROGY 06122592R0 60
3A BKJ63N 1P+N B3 NEW ROGY 06122593R0 60
4A BKJ63N 1P+N B4 NEW ROGY 06122594R0 60
6A BKJ63N 1P+N B6 NEW ROGY 06122595R0 60
10A BKJ63N 1P+N B10 NEW ROGY 06122596R0 60
13A BKJ63N 1P+N B13 NEW ROGY 06122597R0 60
16A BKJ63N 1P+N B16 NEW ROGY 06122598R0 60
20A BKJ63N 1P+N B20 NEW ROGY 06122599R0 60
25A BKJ63N 1P+N B25 NEW ROGY 06122600R0 60
32A BKJ63N 1P+N B32 NEW ROGY 06122601R0 60
40A BKJ63N 1P+N B40 NEW ROGY 06122602R0 60
50A BKJ63N 1P+N B50 NEW ROGY 06122603R0 60
63A BKJ63N 1P+N B63 NEW ROGY 06122604R0 60

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 2P B1 NEW ROGY 06122633R0 60
2A BKJ63N 2P B2 NEW ROGY 06122634R0 60
3A BKJ63N 2P B3 NEW ROGY 06122635R0 60
4A BKJ63N 2P B4 NEW ROGY 06122636R0 60
6A BKJ63N 2P B6 NEW ROGY 06122637R0 60
10A BKJ63N 2P B10 NEW ROGY 06122638R0 60
13A BKJ63N 2P B13 NEW ROGY 06122639R0 60
16A BKJ63N 2P B16 NEW ROGY 06122640R0 60
20A BKJ63N 2P B20 NEW ROGY 06122641R0 60
25A BKJ63N 2P B25 NEW ROGY 06122642R0 60
32A BKJ63N 2P B32 NEW ROGY 06122643R0 60
40A BKJ63N 2P B40 NEW ROGY 06122644R0 60
50A BKJ63N 2P B50 NEW ROGY 06122645R0 60
63A BKJ63N 2P B63 NEW ROGY 06122646R0 60

BKJ63N 2P

BKJ63N 1P

BKJ63N 1P + N
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Miniature Circuit Breakers

DIN rail mounting

BKJ63N type, B curve

6kA at 415VAC

6kA at 415VAC

6kA at 4 15VAC

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 3P B1 NEW ROGY 06131171R0 60
2A BKJ63N 3P B2 NEW ROGY 06131172R0 60
3A BKJ63N 3P B3 NEW ROGY 06131173R0 60
4A BKJ63N 3P B4 NEW ROGY 06131174R0 60
6A BKJ63N 3P B6 NEW ROGY 06131175R0 60
10A BKJ63N 3P B10 NEW ROGY 06131176R0 60
13A BKJ63N 3P B13 NEW ROGY 06131177R0 60
16A BKJ63N 3P B16 NEW ROGY 06131178R0 60
20A BKJ63N 3P B20 NEW ROGY 06131179R0 60
25A BKJ63N 3P B25 NEW ROGY 06131180R0 60
32A BKJ63N 3P B32 NEW ROGY 06131181R0 60
40A BKJ63N 3P B40 NEW ROGY 06131182R0 60
50A BKJ63N 3P B50 NEW ROGY 06131183R0 60
63A BKJ63N 3P B63 NEW ROGY 06131184R0 60

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 3P+N B1 NEW ROGY 06141952R0 30
2A BKJ63N 3P+N B2 NEW ROGY 06141953R0 30
3A BKJ63N 3P+N B3 NEW ROGY 06141954R0 30
4A BKJ63N 3P+N B4 NEW ROGY 06141955R0 30
6A BKJ63N 3P+N B6 NEW ROGY 06141956R0 30
10A BKJ63N 3P+N B10 NEW ROGY 06141957R0 30
13A BKJ63N 3P+N B13 NEW ROGY 06141958R0 30
16A BKJ63N 3P+N B16 NEW ROGY 06141959R0 30
20A BKJ63N 3P+N B20 NEW ROGY 06141960R0 30
25A BKJ63N 3P+N B25 NEW ROGY 06141961R0 30
32A BKJ63N 3P+N B32 NEW ROGY 06141962R0 30
40A BKJ63N 3P+N B40 NEW ROGY 06141963R0 30
50A BKJ63N 3P+N B50 NEW ROGY 06141964R0 30
63A BKJ63N 3P+N B63 NEW ROGY 06141965R0 30

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 4P B1 NEW ROGY 06141994R0 30
2A BKJ63N 4P B2 NEW ROGY 06141995R0 30
3A BKJ63N 4P B3 NEW ROGY 06141996R0 30
4A BKJ63N 4P B4 NEW ROGY 06141997R0 30
6A BKJ63N 4P B6 NEW ROGY 06141998R0 30
10A BKJ63N 4P B10 NEW ROGY 06141999R0 30
13A BKJ63N 4P B13 NEW ROGY 06142000R0 30
16A BKJ63N 4P B16 NEW ROGY 06142001R0 30
20A BKJ63N 4P B20 NEW ROGY 06142002R0 30
25A BKJ63N 4P B25 NEW ROGY 06142003R0 30
32A BKJ63N 4P B32 NEW ROGY 06142004R0 30
40A BKJ63N 4P B40 NEW ROGY 06142005R0 30
50A BKJ63N 4P B50 NEW ROGY 06142006R0 30
63A BKJ63N 4P B63 NEW ROGY 06142007R0 30

BKJ63N 3P + N

BKJ63N 4P

BKJ63N 3P
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BKJ63N type, C curve

6kA at 240 / 415VAC

6kA at 240VAC

6kA at 415VAC	

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 1P+N C1 NEW ROGY 06122605R0 60
2A BKJ63N 1P+N C2 NEW ROGY 06122606R0 60
3A BKJ63N 1P+N C3 NEW ROGY 06122607R0 60
4A BKJ63N 1P+N C4 NEW ROGY 06122608R0 60
6A BKJ63N 1P+N C6 NEW ROGY 06122609R0 60
10A BKJ63N 1P+N C10 NEW ROGY 06122610R0 60
13A BKJ63N 1P+N C13 NEW ROGY 06122611R0 60
16A BKJ63N 1P+N C16 NEW ROGY 06122612R0 60
20A BKJ63N 1P+N C20 NEW ROGY 06122613R0 60
25A BKJ63N 1P+N C25 NEW ROGY 06122614R0 60
32A BKJ63N 1P+N C32 NEW ROGY 06122615R0 60
40A BKJ63N 1P+N C40 NEW ROGY 06122616R0 60
50A BKJ63N 1P+N C50 NEW ROGY 06122617R0 60
63A BKJ63N 1P+N C63 NEW ROGY 06122618R0 60

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 2P C1 NEW ROGY 06122647R0 60
2A BKJ63N 2P C2 NEW ROGY 06122648R0 60
3A BKJ63N 2P C3 NEW ROGY 06122649R0 60
4A BKJ63N 2P C4 NEW ROGY 06122650R0 60
6A BKJ63N 2P C6 NEW ROGY 06122651R0 60
10A BKJ63N 2P C10 NEW ROGY 06122652R0 60
13A BKJ63N 2P C13 NEW ROGY 06122653R0 60
16A BKJ63N 2P C16 NEW ROGY 06122654R0 60
20A BKJ63N 2P C20 NEW ROGY 06122655R0 60
25A BKJ63N 2P C25 NEW ROGY 06122656R0 60
32A BKJ63N 2P C32 NEW ROGY 06122657R0 60
40A BKJ63N 2P C40 NEW ROGY 06122658R0 60
50A BKJ63N 2P C50 NEW ROGY 06122659R0 60
63A BKJ63N 2P C63 NEW ROGY 06122660R0 60

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 1P C1 NEW ROGY 06112374R0 120
2A BKJ63N 1P C2 NEW ROGY 06112375R0 120
3A BKJ63N 1P C3 NEW ROGY 06112376R0 120
4A BKJ63N 1P C4 NEW ROGY 06112377R0 120
6A BKJ63N 1P C6 NEW ROGY 06112378R0 120
10A BKJ63N 1P C10 NEW ROGY 06112379R0 120
13A BKJ63N 1P C13 NEW ROGY 06112380R0 120
16A BKJ63N 1P C16 NEW ROGY 06112381R0 120
20A BKJ63N 1P C20 NEW ROGY 06112382R0 120
25A BKJ63N 1P C25 NEW ROGY 06112383R0 120
32A BKJ63N 1P C32 NEW ROGY 06112384R0 120
40A BKJ63N 1P C40 NEW ROGY 06112385R0 120
50A BKJ63N 1P C50 NEW ROGY 06112386R0 120
63A BKJ63N 1P C63 NEW ROGY 06112387R0 120

BKJ63N 2P

BKJ63N 1P

BKJ63N 1P + N
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Miniature Circuit Breakers

DIN rail mounting

BKJ63N type, C curve

6kA at 415VAC

6kA at 415VAC

6kA at 415VAC

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 3P C1 NEW ROGY 06131185R0 40
2A BKJ63N 3P C2 NEW ROGY 06131186R0 40
3A BKJ63N 3P C3 NEW ROGY 06131187R0 40
4A BKJ63N 3P C4 NEW ROGY 06131188R0 40
6A BKJ63N 3P C6 NEW ROGY 06131189R0 40
10A BKJ63N 3P C10 NEW ROGY 06131190R0 40
13A BKJ63N 3P C13 NEW ROGY 06131191R0 40
16A BKJ63N 3P C16 NEW ROGY 06131192R0 40
20A BKJ63N 3P C20 NEW ROGY 06131193R0 40
25A BKJ63N 3P C25 NEW ROGY 06131194R0 40
32A BKJ63N 3P C32 NEW ROGY 06131195R0 40
40A BKJ63N 3P C40 NEW ROGY 06131196R0 40
50A BKJ63N 3P C50 NEW ROGY 06131197R0 40
63A BKJ63N 3P C63 NEW ROGY 06131198R0 40

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 4P C1 NEW ROGY 06142008R0 30
2A BKJ63N 4P C2 NEW ROGY 06142009R0 30
3A BKJ63N 4P C3 NEW ROGY 06142010R0 30
4A BKJ63N 4P C4 NEW ROGY 06142011R0 30
6A BKJ63N 4P C6 NEW ROGY 06142012R0 30
10A BKJ63N 4P C10 NEW ROGY 06142013R0 30
13A BKJ63N 4P C13 NEW ROGY 06142014R0 30
16A BKJ63N 4P C16 NEW ROGY 06142015R0 30
20A BKJ63N 4P C20 NEW ROGY 06142016R0 30
25A BKJ63N 4P C25 NEW ROGY 06142017R0 30
32A BKJ63N 4P C32 NEW ROGY 06142018R0 30
40A BKJ63N 4P C40 NEW ROGY 06142019R0 30
50A BKJ63N 4P C50 NEW ROGY 06142020R0 30
63A BKJ63N 4P C63 NEW ROGY 06142021R0 30

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 3P+N C1 NEW ROGY 06141966R0 30
2A BKJ63N 3P+N C2 NEW ROGY 06141967R0 30
3A BKJ63N 3P+N C3 NEW ROGY 06141968R0 30
4A BKJ63N 3P+N C4 NEW ROGY 06141969R0 30
6A BKJ63N 3P+N C6 NEW ROGY 06141970R0 30
10A BKJ63N 3P+N C10 NEW ROGY 06141971R0 30
13A BKJ63N 3P+N C13 NEW ROGY 06141972R0 30
16A BKJ63N 3P+N C16 NEW ROGY 06141973R0 30
20A BKJ63N 3P+N C20 NEW ROGY 06141974R0 30
25A BKJ63N 3P+N C25 NEW ROGY 06141975R0 30
32A BKJ63N 3P+N C32 NEW ROGY 06141976R0 30
40A BKJ63N 3P+N C40 NEW ROGY 06141977R0 30
50A BKJ63N 3P+N C50 NEW ROGY 06141978R0 30
63A BKJ63N 3P+N C63 NEW ROGY 06141979R0 30

BKJ63N 3P + N

BKJ63N 4P

BKJ63N 3P
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BKJ63N type, D curve

6kA at 240 / 415VAC

6kA at 240VAC

6kA at 415VAC	

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 1P D1 NEW ROGY 06112388R0 120
2A BKJ63N 1P D2 NEW ROGY 06112389R0 120
3A BKJ63N 1P D3 NEW ROGY 06112390R0 120
4A BKJ63N 1P D4 NEW ROGY 06112391R0 120
6A BKJ63N 1P D6 NEW ROGY 06112392R0 120
10A BKJ63N 1P D10 NEW ROGY 06112393R0 120
13A BKJ63N 1P D13 NEW ROGY 06112394R0 120
16A BKJ63N 1P D16 NEW ROGY 06112395R0 120
20A BKJ63N 1P D20 NEW ROGY 06112396R0 120
25A BKJ63N 1P D25 NEW ROGY 06112397R0 120
32A BKJ63N 1P D32 NEW ROGY 06112398R0 120
40A BKJ63N 1P D40 NEW ROGY 06112399R0 120
50A BKJ63N 1P D50 NEW ROGY 06112400R0 120
63A BKJ63N 1P D63 NEW ROGY 06112401R0 120

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 1P+N D1 NEW ROGY 06122619R0 60
2A BKJ63N 1P+N D2 NEW ROGY 06122620R0 60
3A BKJ63N 1P+N D3 NEW ROGY 06122621R0 60
4A BKJ63N 1P+N D4 NEW ROGY 06122622R0 60
6A BKJ63N 1P+N D6 NEW ROGY 06122623R0 60
10A BKJ63N 1P+N D10 NEW ROGY 06122624R0 60
13A BKJ63N 1P+N D13 NEW ROGY 06122625R0 60
16A BKJ63N 1P+N D16 NEW ROGY 06122626R0 60
20A BKJ63N 1P+N D20 NEW ROGY 06122627R0 60
25A BKJ63N 1P+N D25 NEW ROGY 06122628R0 60
32A BKJ63N 1P+N D32 NEW ROGY 06122629R0 60
40A BKJ63N 1P+N D40 NEW ROGY 06122630R0 60
50A BKJ63N 1P+N D50 NEW ROGY 06122631R0 60
63A BKJ63N 1P+N D63 NEW ROGY 06122632R0 60

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 2P D1 NEW ROGY 06122661R0 60
2A BKJ63N 2P D2 NEW ROGY 06122662R0 60
3A BKJ63N 2P D3 NEW ROGY 06122663R0 60
4A BKJ63N 2P D4 NEW ROGY 06122664R0 60
6A BKJ63N 2P D6 NEW ROGY 06122665R0 60
10A BKJ63N 2P D10 NEW ROGY 06122666R0 60
13A BKJ63N 2P D13 NEW ROGY 06122667R0 60
16A BKJ63N 2P D16 NEW ROGY 06122668R0 60
20A BKJ63N 2P D20 NEW ROGY 06122669R0 60
25A BKJ63N 2P D25 NEW ROGY 06122670R0 60
32A BKJ63N 2P D32 NEW ROGY 06122671R0 60
40A BKJ63N 2P D40 NEW ROGY 06122672R0 60
50A BKJ63N 2P D50 NEW ROGY 06122673R0 60
63A BKJ63N 2P D63 NEW ROGY 06122674R0 60

BKJ63N 2P

BKJ63N 1P

BKJ63N 1P + N
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Miniature Circuit Breakers

DIN rail mounting

BKJ63N type, D curve

6kA at 415VAC

6kA at 415VAC

6kA at 415VAC

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 3P D1 NEW ROGY 06131199R0 40
2A BKJ63N 3P D2 NEW ROGY 06131200R0 40
3A BKJ63N 3P D3 NEW ROGY 06131201R0 40
4A BKJ63N 3P D4 NEW ROGY 06131202R0 40
6A BKJ63N 3P D6 NEW ROGY 06131203R0 40
10A BKJ63N 3P D10 NEW ROGY 06131204R0 40
13A BKJ63N 3P D13 NEW ROGY 06131205R0 40
16A BKJ63N 3P D16 NEW ROGY 06131206R0 40
20A BKJ63N 3P D20 NEW ROGY 06131207R0 40
25A BKJ63N 3P D25 NEW ROGY 06131208R0 40
32A BKJ63N 3P D32 NEW ROGY 06131209R0 40
40A BKJ63N 3P D40 NEW ROGY 06131210R0 40
50A BKJ63N 3P D50 NEW ROGY 06131211R0 40
63A BKJ63N 3P D63 NEW ROGY 06131212R0 40

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 3P+N D1 NEW ROGY 06141980R0 30
2A BKJ63N 3P+N D2 NEW ROGY 06141981R0 30
3A BKJ63N 3P+N D3 NEW ROGY 06141982R0 30
4A BKJ63N 3P+N D4 NEW ROGY 06141983R0 30
6A BKJ63N 3P+N D6 NEW ROGY 06141984R0 30
10A BKJ63N 3P+N D10 NEW ROGY 06141985R0 30
13A BKJ63N 3P+N D13 NEW ROGY 06141986R0 30
16A BKJ63N 3P+N D16 NEW ROGY 06141987R0 30
20A BKJ63N 3P+N D20 NEW ROGY 06141988R0 30
25A BKJ63N 3P+N D25 NEW ROGY 06141989R0 30
32A BKJ63N 3P+N D32 NEW ROGY 06141990R0 30
40A BKJ63N 3P+N D40 NEW ROGY 06141991R0 30
50A BKJ63N 3P+N D50 NEW ROGY 06141992R0 30
63A BKJ63N 3P+N D63 NEW ROGY 06141993R0 30

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63N 4P D1 NEW ROGY 06142022R0 30
2A BKJ63N 4P D2 NEW ROGY 06142023R0 30
3A BKJ63N 4P D3 NEW ROGY 06142024R0 30
4A BKJ63N 4P D4 NEW ROGY 06142025R0 30
6A BKJ63N 4P D6 NEW ROGY 06142026R0 30
10A BKJ63N 4P D10 NEW ROGY 06142027R0 30
13A BKJ63N 4P D13 NEW ROGY 06142028R0 30
16A BKJ63N 4P D16 NEW ROGY 06142029R0 30
20A BKJ63N 4P D20 NEW ROGY 06142030R0 30
25A BKJ63N 4P D25 NEW ROGY 06142031R0 30
32A BKJ63N 4P D32 NEW ROGY 06142032R0 30
40A BKJ63N 4P D40 NEW ROGY 06142033R0 30
50A BKJ63N 4P D50 NEW ROGY 06142034R0 30
63A BKJ63N 4P D63 NEW ROGY 06142035R0 30

BKJ63N 3P + N

BKJ63N 4P

BKJ63N 3P
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Influence of ambient temperature on nominal currents

Nominal 
current of 
MCB (A)

Internally 
resis-
tance

(mohm)

Power 
loss (W)

Max. impedance of 
impedance loop

(Ohm)
Thermal correction 
of nominal currents

B C D 20℃ 30℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃

1 1215.69 1.24 46.20 25.70 14.40 1.05 1 0.95 0.90 0.85

2 343.28 1.38 21.60 12.02 6.73 2.08 2 1.92 1.84 1.74

3 128.09 1.15 16.90 9.40 5.26 3.18 3 2.82 2.61 2.37

4 105.53 1.68 10.68 5.94 3.33 4.24 4 3.76 3.52 3.24

6 29.22 1.08 7.14 3.97 2.22 6.24 6 5.76 5.52 5.30

10 14.49 1.55 3.87 2.15 1.21 10.60 10 9.30 8.60 7.80

16 10.00 2.56 2.24 1.25 0.70 16.80 16 15.20 14.20 13.30

20 8.02 3.32 1.55 0.86 0.48 21.00 20 19.00 17.80 16.80

25 3.11 2.00 2.43 1.35 0.76 26.20 25 23.70 22.20 20.70

32 3.05 3.17 1.27 0.71 0.40 33.50 32 30.40 28.40 27.50

40 2.16 3.40 0.60 0.33 0.19 42.00 40 38.00 35.60 33.20

50 1.65 4.20 0.71 0.39 0.22 52.50 50 47.40 44.00 40.50

63 1.68 6.30 0.47 0.32 0.15 66.20 63 58.00 54.20 49.20

BKJ63Nd type

Technical data

BKJ63Nd 2P

Certificate

Standard Confirming to IEC 60898-1, 60947-2
Protection Against overload and short circuit
Rated current [In] 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10, 13, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63A
Rated voltage [Ue] 1pole 240/415VAC 50/60Hz

1pole+N 240VAC 50/60Hz
2~4pole 415VAC 50/60Hz

Ambient temperature -5°C ~ + 40°C
Breaking capacity 6kA
Characteristic B, C, D curve
Number of poles 1P, 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N and 4P
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 500V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 4kV
Type of trip Thermal-magnetic release
Type of terminal Dual type (Lug & Screw)
Terminal capacity Cables up to 25mm2

Installation Mounting on 35mm DIN rail
Width 17.8mm per pole
Electrical endurance 10,000 operations
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Miniature Circuit Breakers

DIN rail mounting

BKJ63Nd 1P + N

BKJ63Nd 2P

BKJ63Nd type, B curve

BKJ63Nd 1P

6kA at 240 / 415VAC

6kA at 240VAC

6kA at 415VAC	

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 1P B1 NEW ROGY 06112402R0 120
2A BKJ63Nd 1P B2 NEW ROGY 06112403R0 120
3A BKJ63Nd 1P B3 NEW ROGY 06112404R0 120
4A BKJ63Nd 1P B4 NEW ROGY 06112405R0 120
6A BKJ63Nd 1P B6 NEW ROGY 06112406R0 120
10A BKJ63Nd 1P B10 NEW ROGY 06112407R0 120
13A BKJ63Nd 1P B13 NEW ROGY 06112408R0 120
16A BKJ63Nd 1P B16 NEW ROGY 06112409R0 120
20A BKJ63Nd 1P B20 NEW ROGY 06112410R0 120
25A BKJ63Nd 1P B25 NEW ROGY 06112411R0 120
32A BKJ63Nd 1P B32 NEW ROGY 06112412R0 120
40A BKJ63Nd 1P B40 NEW ROGY 06112413R0 120
50A BKJ63Nd 1P B50 NEW ROGY 06112414R0 120
63A BKJ63Nd 1P B63 NEW ROGY 06112415R0 120

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 1P+N B1 NEW ROGY 06122675R0 60
2A BKJ63Nd 1P+N B2 NEW ROGY 06122676R0 60
3A BKJ63Nd 1P+N B3 NEW ROGY 06122677R0 60
4A BKJ63Nd 1P+N B4 NEW ROGY 06122678R0 60
6A BKJ63Nd 1P+N B6 NEW ROGY 06122679R0 60
10A BKJ63Nd 1P+N B10 NEW ROGY 06122680R0 60
13A BKJ63Nd 1P+N B13 NEW ROGY 06122681R0 60
16A BKJ63Nd 1P+N B16 NEW ROGY 06122682R0 60
20A BKJ63Nd 1P+N B20 NEW ROGY 06122683R0 60
25A BKJ63Nd 1P+N B25 NEW ROGY 06122684R0 60
32A BKJ63Nd 1P+N B32 NEW ROGY 06122685R0 60
40A BKJ63Nd 1P+N B40 NEW ROGY 06122686R0 60
50A BKJ63Nd 1P+N B50 NEW ROGY 06122687R0 60
63A BKJ63Nd 1P+N B63 NEW ROGY 06122688R0 60

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 2P B1 NEW ROGY 06122717R0 60
2A BKJ63Nd 2P B2 NEW ROGY 06122718R0 60
3A BKJ63Nd 2P B3 NEW ROGY 06122719R0 60
4A BKJ63Nd 2P B4 NEW ROGY 06122720R0 60
6A BKJ63Nd 2P B6 NEW ROGY 06122721R0 60
10A BKJ63Nd 2P B10 NEW ROGY 06122722R0 60
13A BKJ63Nd 2P B13 NEW ROGY 06122723R0 60
16A BKJ63Nd 2P B16 NEW ROGY 06122724R0 60
20A BKJ63Nd 2P B20 NEW ROGY 06122725R0 60
25A BKJ63Nd 2P B25 NEW ROGY 06122726R0 60
32A BKJ63Nd 2P B32 NEW ROGY 06122727R0 60
40A BKJ63Nd 2P B40 NEW ROGY 06122728R0 60
50A BKJ63Nd 2P B50 NEW ROGY 06122729R0 60
63A BKJ63Nd 2P B63 NEW ROGY 06122730R0 60
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BKJ63Nd 3P

BKJ63Nd 3P + N

BKJ63Nd 4P

BKJ63Nd type, B curve

6kA at  415VAC

6kA at 415VAC

6kA at 415VAC	

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 3P B1 NEW ROGY 06131213R0 40
2A BKJ63Nd 3P B2 NEW ROGY 06131214R0 40
3A BKJ63Nd 3P B3 NEW ROGY 06131215R0 40
4A BKJ63Nd 3P B4 NEW ROGY 06131216R0 40
6A BKJ63Nd 3P B6 NEW ROGY 06131217R0 40
10A BKJ63Nd 3P B10 NEW ROGY 06131218R0 40
13A BKJ63Nd 3P B13 NEW ROGY 06131219R0 40
16A BKJ63Nd 3P B16 NEW ROGY 06131220R0 40
20A BKJ63Nd 3P B20 NEW ROGY 06131221R0 40
25A BKJ63Nd 3P B25 NEW ROGY 06131222R0 40
32A BKJ63Nd 3P B32 NEW ROGY 06131223R0 40
40A BKJ63Nd 3P B40 NEW ROGY 06131224R0 40
50A BKJ63Nd 3P B50 NEW ROGY 06131225R0 40
63A BKJ63Nd 3P B63 NEW ROGY 06131226R0 40

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 3P+N B1 NEW ROGY 06142036R0 30
2A BKJ63Nd 3P+N B2 NEW ROGY 06142037R0 30
3A BKJ63Nd 3P+N B3 NEW ROGY 06142038R0 30
4A BKJ63Nd 3P+N B4 NEW ROGY 06142039R0 30
6A BKJ63Nd 3P+N B6 NEW ROGY 06142040R0 30
10A BKJ63Nd 3P+N B10 NEW ROGY 06142041R0 30
13A BKJ63Nd 3P+N B13 NEW ROGY 06142042R0 30
16A BKJ63Nd 3P+N B16 NEW ROGY 06142043R0 30
20A BKJ63Nd 3P+N B20 NEW ROGY 06142044R0 30
25A BKJ63Nd 3P+N B25 NEW ROGY 06142045R0 30
32A BKJ63Nd 3P+N B32 NEW ROGY 06142046R0 30
40A BKJ63Nd 3P+N B40 NEW ROGY 06142047R0 30
50A BKJ63Nd 3P+N B50 NEW ROGY 06142048R0 30
63A BKJ63Nd 3P+N B63 NEW ROGY 06142049R0 30

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 4P B1 NEW ROGY 06142078R0 30
2A BKJ63Nd 4P B2 NEW ROGY 06142079R0 30
3A BKJ63Nd 4P B3 NEW ROGY 06142080R0 30
4A BKJ63Nd 4P B4 NEW ROGY 06142081R0 30
6A BKJ63Nd 4P B6 NEW ROGY 06142082R0 30
10A BKJ63Nd 4P B10 NEW ROGY 06142083R0 30
13A BKJ63Nd 4P B13 NEW ROGY 06142084R0 30
16A BKJ63Nd 4P B16 NEW ROGY 06142085R0 30
20A BKJ63Nd 4P B20 NEW ROGY 06142086R0 30
25A BKJ63Nd 4P B25 NEW ROGY 06142087R0 30
32A BKJ63Nd 4P B32 NEW ROGY 06142088R0 30
40A BKJ63Nd 4P B40 NEW ROGY 06142089R0 30
50A BKJ63Nd 4P B50 NEW ROGY 06142090R0 30
63A BKJ63Nd 4P B63 NEW ROGY 06142091R0 30
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Miniature Circuit Breakers

DIN rail mounting

BKJ63Nd type, C curve

6kA at 240 / 415VAC

6kA at 240VAC

6kA at 415VAC	

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 1P C1 NEW ROGY 06112416R0 120
2A BKJ63Nd 1P C2 NEW ROGY 06112417R0 120
3A BKJ63Nd 1P C3 NEW ROGY 06112418R0 120
4A BKJ63Nd 1P C4 NEW ROGY 06112419R0 120
6A BKJ63Nd 1P C6 NEW ROGY 06112420R0 120
10A BKJ63Nd 1P C10 NEW ROGY 06112421R0 120
13A BKJ63Nd 1P C13 NEW ROGY 06112422R0 120
16A BKJ63Nd 1P C16 NEW ROGY 06112423R0 120
20A BKJ63Nd 1P C20 NEW ROGY 06112424R0 120
25A BKJ63Nd 1P C25 NEW ROGY 06112425R0 120
32A BKJ63Nd 1P C32 NEW ROGY 06112426R0 120
40A BKJ63Nd 1P C40 NEW ROGY 06112427R0 120
50A BKJ63Nd 1P C50 NEW ROGY 06112428R0 120
63A BKJ63Nd 1P C63 NEW ROGY 06112429R0 120

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 1P+N C1 NEW ROGY 06122689R0 60
2A BKJ63Nd 1P+N C2 NEW ROGY 06122690R0 60
3A BKJ63Nd 1P+N C3 NEW ROGY 06122691R0 60
4A BKJ63Nd 1P+N C4 NEW ROGY 06122692R0 60
6A BKJ63Nd 1P+N C6 NEW ROGY 06122693R0 60
10A BKJ63Nd 1P+N C10 NEW ROGY 06122694R0 60
13A BKJ63Nd 1P+N C13 NEW ROGY 06122695R0 60
16A BKJ63Nd 1P+N C16 NEW ROGY 06122696R0 60
20A BKJ63Nd 1P+N C20 NEW ROGY 06122697R0 60
25A BKJ63Nd 1P+N C25 NEW ROGY 06122698R0 60
32A BKJ63Nd 1P+N C32 NEW ROGY 06122699R0 60
40A BKJ63Nd 1P+N C40 NEW ROGY 06122700R0 60
50A BKJ63Nd 1P+N C50 NEW ROGY 06122701R0 60
63A BKJ63Nd 1P+N C63 NEW ROGY 06122702R0 60

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 2P C1 NEW ROGY 06122731R0 60
2A BKJ63Nd 2P C2 NEW ROGY 06122732R0 60
3A BKJ63Nd 2P C3 NEW ROGY 06122733R0 60
4A BKJ63Nd 2P C4 NEW ROGY 06122734R0 60
6A BKJ63Nd 2P C6 NEW ROGY 06122735R0 60
10A BKJ63Nd 2P C10 NEW ROGY 06122736R0 60
13A BKJ63Nd 2P C13 NEW ROGY 06122737R0 60
16A BKJ63Nd 2P C16 NEW ROGY 06122738R0 60
20A BKJ63Nd 2P C20 NEW ROGY 06122739R0 60
25A BKJ63Nd 2P C25 NEW ROGY 06122740R0 60
32A BKJ63Nd 2P C32 NEW ROGY 06122741R0 60
40A BKJ63Nd 2P C40 NEW ROGY 06122742R0 60
50A BKJ63Nd 2P C50 NEW ROGY 06122743R0 60
63A BKJ63Nd 2P C63 NEW ROGY 06122744R0 60

BKJ63Nd 1P + N

BKJ63Nd 2P

BKJ63Nd 1P
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BKJ63Nd type, C curve

6kA at  415VAC

6kA at 415VAC

6kA at 415VAC	

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 3P C1 NEW ROGY 06131227R0 40
2A BKJ63Nd 3P C2 NEW ROGY 06131228R0 40
3A BKJ63Nd 3P C3 NEW ROGY 06131229R0 40
4A BKJ63Nd 3P C4 NEW ROGY 06131230R0 40
6A BKJ63Nd 3P C6 NEW ROGY 06131231R0 40
10A BKJ63Nd 3P C10 NEW ROGY 06131232R0 40
13A BKJ63Nd 3P C13 NEW ROGY 06131233R0 40
16A BKJ63Nd 3P C16 NEW ROGY 06131234R0 40
20A BKJ63Nd 3P C20 NEW ROGY 06131235R0 40
25A BKJ63Nd 3P C25 NEW ROGY 06131236R0 40
32A BKJ63Nd 3P C32 NEW ROGY 06131237R0 40
40A BKJ63Nd 3P C40 NEW ROGY 06131238R0 40
50A BKJ63Nd 3P C50 NEW ROGY 06131239R0 40
63A BKJ63Nd 3P C63 NEW ROGY 06131240R0 40

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 3P+N C1 NEW ROGY 06142050R0 30
2A BKJ63Nd 3P+N C2 NEW ROGY 06142051R0 30
3A BKJ63Nd 3P+N C3 NEW ROGY 06142052R0 30
4A BKJ63Nd 3P+N C4 NEW ROGY 06142053R0 30
6A BKJ63Nd 3P+N C6 NEW ROGY 06142054R0 30
10A BKJ63Nd 3P+N C10 NEW ROGY 06142055R0 30
13A BKJ63Nd 3P+N C13 NEW ROGY 06142056R0 30
16A BKJ63Nd 3P+N C16 NEW ROGY 06142057R0 30
20A BKJ63Nd 3P+N C20 NEW ROGY 06142058R0 30
25A BKJ63Nd 3P+N C25 NEW ROGY 06142059R0 30
32A BKJ63Nd 3P+N C32 NEW ROGY 06142060R0 30
40A BKJ63Nd 3P+N C40 NEW ROGY 06142061R0 30
50A BKJ63Nd 3P+N C50 NEW ROGY 06142062R0 30
63A BKJ63Nd 3P+N C63 NEW ROGY 06142063R0 30

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 4P C1 NEW ROGY 06142092R0 30
2A BKJ63Nd 4P C2 NEW ROGY 06142093R0 30
3A BKJ63Nd 4P C3 NEW ROGY 06142094R0 30
4A BKJ63Nd 4P C4 NEW ROGY 06142095R0 30
6A BKJ63Nd 4P C6 NEW ROGY 06142096R0 30
10A BKJ63Nd 4P C10 NEW ROGY 06142097R0 30
13A BKJ63Nd 4P C13 NEW ROGY 06142098R0 30
16A BKJ63Nd 4P C16 NEW ROGY 06142099R0 30
20A BKJ63Nd 4P C20 NEW ROGY 06142100R0 30
25A BKJ63Nd 4P C25 NEW ROGY 06142101R0 30
32A BKJ63Nd 4P C32 NEW ROGY 06142102R0 30
40A BKJ63Nd 4P C40 NEW ROGY 06142103R0 30
50A BKJ63Nd 4P C50 NEW ROGY 06142104R0 30
63A BKJ63Nd 4P C63 NEW ROGY 06142105R0 30

BKJ63Nd 3P

BKJ63Nd 3P + N

BKJ63Nd 4P
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Miniature Circuit Breakers

DIN rail mounting

BKJ63Nd type, D curve

6kA at 240 / 415VAC

6kA at 240VAC

6kA at 415VAC	

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 1P D1 NEW ROGY 06112430R0 120
2A BKJ63Nd 1P D2 NEW ROGY 06112431R0 120
3A BKJ63Nd 1P D3 NEW ROGY 06112432R0 120
4A BKJ63Nd 1P D4 NEW ROGY 06112433R0 120
6A BKJ63Nd 1P D6 NEW ROGY 06112434R0 120
10A BKJ63Nd 1P D10 NEW ROGY 06112435R0 120
13A BKJ63Nd 1P D13 NEW ROGY 06112436R0 120
16A BKJ63Nd 1P D16 NEW ROGY 06112437R0 120
20A BKJ63Nd 1P D20 NEW ROGY 06112438R0 120
25A BKJ63Nd 1P D25 NEW ROGY 06112439R0 120
32A BKJ63Nd 1P D32 NEW ROGY 06112440R0 120
40A BKJ63Nd 1P D40 NEW ROGY 06112441R0 120
50A BKJ63Nd 1P D50 NEW ROGY 06112442R0 120
63A BKJ63Nd 1P D63 NEW ROGY 06112443R0 120

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 1P+N D1 NEW ROGY 06122703R0 60
2A BKJ63Nd 1P+N D2 NEW ROGY 06122704R0 60
3A BKJ63Nd 1P+N D3 NEW ROGY 06122705R0 60
4A BKJ63Nd 1P+N D4 NEW ROGY 06122706R0 60
6A BKJ63Nd 1P+N D6 NEW ROGY 06122707R0 60
10A BKJ63Nd 1P+N D10 NEW ROGY 06122708R0 60
13A BKJ63Nd 1P+N D13 NEW ROGY 06122709R0 60
16A BKJ63Nd 1P+N D16 NEW ROGY 06122710R0 60
20A BKJ63Nd 1P+N D20 NEW ROGY 06122711R0 60
25A BKJ63Nd 1P+N D25 NEW ROGY 06122712R0 60
32A BKJ63Nd 1P+N D32 NEW ROGY 06122713R0 60
40A BKJ63Nd 1P+N D40 NEW ROGY 06122714R0 60
50A BKJ63Nd 1P+N D50 NEW ROGY 06122715R0 60
63A BKJ63Nd 1P+N D63 NEW ROGY 06122716R0 60

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 2P D1 NEW ROGY 06122745R0 60
2A BKJ63Nd 2P D2 NEW ROGY 06122746R0 60
3A BKJ63Nd 2P D3 NEW ROGY 06122747R0 60
4A BKJ63Nd 2P D4 NEW ROGY 06122748R0 60
6A BKJ63Nd 2P D6 NEW ROGY 06122749R0 60
10A BKJ63Nd 2P D10 NEW ROGY 06122750R0 60
13A BKJ63Nd 2P D13 NEW ROGY 06122751R0 60
16A BKJ63Nd 2P D16 NEW ROGY 06122752R0 60
20A BKJ63Nd 2P D20 NEW ROGY 06122753R0 60
25A BKJ63Nd 2P D25 NEW ROGY 06122754R0 60
32A BKJ63Nd 2P D32 NEW ROGY 06122755R0 60
40A BKJ63Nd 2P D40 NEW ROGY 06122756R0 60
50A BKJ63Nd 2P D50 NEW ROGY 06122757R0 60
63A BKJ63Nd 2P D63 NEW ROGY 06122758R0 60

BKJ63Nd 1P + N

BKJ63Nd 2P

BKJ63Nd 1P
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BKJ63Nd type, D curve

6kA at  415VAC

6kA at 415VAC

6kA at 415VAC	

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 3P D1 NEW ROGY 06131241R0 40
2A BKJ63Nd 3P D2 NEW ROGY 06131242R0 40
3A BKJ63Nd 3P D3 NEW ROGY 06131243R0 40
4A BKJ63Nd 3P D4 NEW ROGY 06131244R0 40
6A BKJ63Nd 3P D6 NEW ROGY 06131245R0 40
10A BKJ63Nd 3P D10 NEW ROGY 06131246R0 40
13A BKJ63Nd 3P D13 NEW ROGY 06131247R0 40
16A BKJ63Nd 3P D16 NEW ROGY 06131248R0 40
20A BKJ63Nd 3P D20 NEW ROGY 06131249R0 40
25A BKJ63Nd 3P D25 NEW ROGY 06131250R0 40
32A BKJ63Nd 3P D32 NEW ROGY 06131251R0 40
40A BKJ63Nd 3P D40 NEW ROGY 06131252R0 40
50A BKJ63Nd 3P D50 NEW ROGY 06131253R0 40
63A BKJ63Nd 3P D63 NEW ROGY 06131254R0 40

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 3P+N D1 NEW ROGY 06142064R0 30
2A BKJ63Nd 3P+N D2 NEW ROGY 06142065R0 30
3A BKJ63Nd 3P+N D3 NEW ROGY 06142066R0 30
4A BKJ63Nd 3P+N D4 NEW ROGY 06142067R0 30
6A BKJ63Nd 3P+N D6 NEW ROGY 06142068R0 30
10A BKJ63Nd 3P+N D10 NEW ROGY 06142069R0 30
13A BKJ63Nd 3P+N D13 NEW ROGY 06142070R0 30
16A BKJ63Nd 3P+N D16 NEW ROGY 06142071R0 30
20A BKJ63Nd 3P+N D20 NEW ROGY 06142072R0 30
25A BKJ63Nd 3P+N D25 NEW ROGY 06142073R0 30
32A BKJ63Nd 3P+N D32 NEW ROGY 06142074R0 30
40A BKJ63Nd 3P+N D40 NEW ROGY 06142075R0 30
50A BKJ63Nd 3P+N D50 NEW ROGY 06142076R0 30
63A BKJ63Nd 3P+N D63 NEW ROGY 06142077R0 30

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKJ63Nd 4P D1 NEW ROGY 06142106R0 30
2A BKJ63Nd 4P D2 NEW ROGY 06142107R0 30
3A BKJ63Nd 4P D3 NEW ROGY 06142108R0 30
4A BKJ63Nd 4P D4 NEW ROGY 06142109R0 30
6A BKJ63Nd 4P D6 NEW ROGY 06142110R0 30
10A BKJ63Nd 4P D10 NEW ROGY 06142111R0 30
13A BKJ63Nd 4P D13 NEW ROGY 06142112R0 30
16A BKJ63Nd 4P D16 NEW ROGY 06142113R0 30
20A BKJ63Nd 4P D20 NEW ROGY 06142114R0 30
25A BKJ63Nd 4P D25 NEW ROGY 06142115R0 30
32A BKJ63Nd 4P D32 NEW ROGY 06142116R0 30
40A BKJ63Nd 4P D40 NEW ROGY 06142117R0 30
50A BKJ63Nd 4P D50 NEW ROGY 06142118R0 30
63A BKJ63Nd 4P D63 NEW ROGY 06142119R0 30

BKJ63Nd 3P

BKJ63Nd 3P + N

BKJ63Nd 4P
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Miniature Circuit Breakers

DIN rail mounting

Accessories (BKJ63N, BKJ63Nd, BKN-b) 

Accessories Code
Alarm swtich 06150013R0

Auxiliary switch 06150012R0
Shunt trip device 06150082R0

Over/Under voltage trip device 06150083R0

Composition Consists of 1 changeover contact
Rating AC circuit

6A at 240VAC
3A at 415VAC

DC circuit
2A at 48VDC
1A at 130VDC

Type of terminal Lug type
Terminal capacity Cables up to 2.5mm2

Width                 9mm

Optional accessories ... Auxiliary switch, AX

Composition Consists of 1 changeover contact
Rating AC circuit

6A at 230VAC
3A at 415VAC

DC circuit
2A at 48VDC
1A at 130VDC

Type of terminal Lug type
Terminal capacity Cables up to 2.5mm2

Width                 9mm

Optional accessories ... Auxiliary switch, AL

Optional accessories. SHT, OVT / UVT

Accessories code

SHT-b Rated voltage (Ue) AC 110~415V
Operate voltage range 70~110% Ue

U/OVT-b Rated voltage (Ue) AC 230V
Over-voltage tripping range AC 280V±5%
Under-voltage tripping range AC 170V±5%

ELectric-mechanical endurance 10,000 operations
Termianl MS screw (cable up to 25mm2 )
Width 18mm

*SHT or UVT accessory are not tripped when zero voltage 

Certificate
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Optional accessories. SHT, OVT / UVT
SHT-b Rated voltage (Ue) AC 110~415V

Operate voltage range 70~110% Ue
U/OVT-b Rated voltage (Ue) AC 230V

Over-voltage tripping range AC 280V±5%
Under-voltage tripping range AC 170V±5%

ELectric-mechanical endurance 10,000 operations
Termianl MS screw (cable up to 25mm2 )
Width 18mm

Influence of ambient temperature on nominal currents
Nominal 

current of 
MCB (A)

Internally 
resis-
tance

(mohm)

Power 
loss (W)

Max. impedance of 
impedance loop

(Ohm)
Thermal correction 
of nominal currents

B C D 20℃ 30℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃
1 1215.69 1.24 46.20 25.70 14.40 1.05 1 0.95 0.90 0.85
2 343.28 1.38 21.60 12.02 6.73 2.08 2 1.92 1.84 1.74
3 128.09 1.15 16.90 9.40 5.26 3.18 3 2.82 2.61 2.37
4 105.53 1.68 10.68 5.94 3.33 4.24 4 3.76 3.52 3.24
6 29.22 1.08 7.14 3.97 2.22 6.24 6 5.76 5.52 5.30
10 14.49 1.55 3.87 2.15 1.21 10.60 10 9.30 8.60 7.80
16 10.00 2.56 2.24 1.25 0.70 16.80 16 15.20 14.20 13.30
20 8.02 3.32 1.55 0.86 0.48 21.00 20 19.00 17.80 16.80
25 3.11 2.00 2.43 1.35 0.76 26.20 25 23.70 22.20 20.70
32 3.05 3.17 1.27 0.71 0.40 33.50 32 30.40 28.40 27.50
40 2.16 3.40 0.60 0.33 0.19 42.00 40 38.00 35.60 33.20
50 1.65 4.20 0.71 0.39 0.22 52.50 50 47.40 44.00 40.50
63 1.68 6.30 0.47 0.32 0.15 66.20 63 58.00 54.20 49.20

Certificate
Patent 
protection

BKN-b type (High rupturing capacity)

Standard Confirming to IEC 60898-1, IEC 60947-2
Approval KEMA CB, SABS, CE
Protection Against overload and short circuit
Rated current [In] 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63A
Rated voltage [Ue] 1pole 240/415VAC 50/60Hz

2, 3, 4pole 415VAC 50/60Hz
1pole 70VDC

2~4pole 125VDC
Ambient temperature -5℃to +40℃ pursuant to IEC 60898-1
Breaking capacity 10kA
Characteristic B, C, D curve
Number of poles 1P, 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N and 4P
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 500V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 4kV
Type of trip Thermal-magnetic release
Type of terminal Dual type (Lug & Screw)
Terminal capacity Cables up to 25mm2

Installation Mounting on 35mm DIN rail
Width 17.8mm per pole
Electrical endurance −

In 1 ... 32A 40 ... 63A
Endurance 4,000 operations 4,000 operations
Max. frequency
(Cycles/hour) 240 120

Technical data

BKN - b 2P
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Miniature Circuit Breakers

DIN rail mounting

BKN - b 1P + N

BKN - b 2P

BKN-b type, B curve

10kA at 240 / 415VAC

10kA at 240 / 415VAC

10kA at 415VAC

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 1P B1A 06110160R0 120
2A BKN-b 1P B2A 06110161R0 120
3A BKN-b 1P B3A 06110162R0 120
4A BKN-b 1P B4A 06110163R0 120
6A BKN-b 1P B6A 06110164R0 120
10A BKN-b 1P B10A 06110165R0 120
16A BKN-b 1P B16A 06110166R0 120
20A BKN-b 1P B20A 06110167R0 120
25A BKN-b 1P B25A 06110168R0 120
32A BKN-b 1P B32A 06110169R0 120
40A BKN-b 1P B40A 06110170R0 120
50A BKN-b 1P B50A 06110171R0 120
63A BKN-b 1P B63A 06110172R0 120

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 1P+N B1A 06120417R0 60
2A BKN-b 1P+N B2A 06120418R0 60
3A BKN-b 1P+N B3A 06120419R0 60
4A BKN-b 1P+N B4A 06120420R0 60
6A BKN-b 1P+N B6A 06120421R0 60
10A BKN-b 1P+N B10A 06120422R0 60
16A BKN-b 1P+N B16A 06120423R0 60
20A BKN-b 1P+N B20A 06120424R0 60
25A BKN-b 1P+N B25A 06120425R0 60
32A BKN-b 1P+N B32A 06120426R0 60
40A BKN-b 1P+N B40A 06120427R0 60
50A BKN-b 1P+N B50A 06120428R0 60
63A BKN-b 1P+N B63A 06120429R0 60

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 2P B1A 06120430R0 60
2A BKN-b 2P B2A 06120431R0 60
3A BKN-b 2P B3A 06120432R0 60
4A BKN-b 2P B4A 06120433R0 60
6A BKN-b 2P B6A 06120434R0 60
10A BKN-b 2P B10A 06120435R0 60
16A BKN-b 2P B16A 06120436R0 60
20A BKN-b 2P B20A 06120437R0 60
25A BKN-b 2P B25A 06120438R0 60
32A BKN-b 2P B32A 06120439R0 60
40A BKN-b 2P B40A 06120440R0 60
50A BKN-b 2P B50A 06120441R0 60
63A BKN-b 2P B63A 06120442R0 60

BKN - b 1P
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BKN - b 3P

BKN - b 3P + N

BKN - b 4P

BKN-b type, B curve

10kA at 415VAC

10kA at 415VAC

10kA at 415VAC

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 3P B1A 06120443R0 40
2A BKN-b 3P B2A 06120444R0 40
3A BKN-b 3P B3A 06120445R0 40
4A BKN-b 3P B4A 06120446R0 40
6A BKN-b 3P B6A 06120447R0 40
10A BKN-b 3P B10A 06120448R0 40
16A BKN-b 3P B16A 06120449R0 40
20A BKN-b 3P B20A 06120450R0 40
25A BKN-b 3P B25A 06120451R0 40
32A BKN-b 3P B32A 06120452R0 40
40A BKN-b 3P B40A 06120453R0 40
50A BKN-b 3P B50A 06120454R0 40
63A BKN-b 3P B63A 06120455R0 40

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 3P+N B1A 06120456R0 30
2A BKN-b 3P+N B2A 06120457R0 30
3A BKN-b 3P+N B3A 06120458R0 30
4A BKN-b 3P+N B4A 06120459R0 30
6A BKN-b 3P+N B6A 06120460R0 30
10A BKN-b 3P+N B10A 06120461R0 30
16A BKN-b 3P+N B16A 06120462R0 30
20A BKN-b 3P+N B20A 06120463R0 30
25A BKN-b 3P+N B25A 06120464R0 30
32A BKN-b 3P+N B32A 06120465R0 30
40A BKN-b 3P+N B40A 06120466R0 30
50A BKN-b 3P+N B50A 06120467R0 30
63A BKN-b 3P+N B63A 06120468R0 30

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 4P B1A 06120430R0 30
2A BKN-b 4P B2A 06120431R0 30
3A BKN-b 4P B3A 06120432R0 30
4A BKN-b 4P B4A 06120433R0 30
6A BKN-b 4P B6A 06120434R0 30
10A BKN-b 4P B10A 06120435R0 30
16A BKN-b 4P B16A 06120436R0 30
20A BKN-b 4P B20A 06120437R0 30
25A BKN-b 4P B25A 06120438R0 30
32A BKN-b 4P B32A 06120439R0 30
40A BKN-b 4P B40A 06120440R0 30
50A BKN-b 4P B50A 06120441R0 30
63A BKN-b 4P B63A 06120442R0 30
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Miniature Circuit Breakers

DIN rail mounting

BKN-b type, C curve
10kA at 240 / 415VAC

10kA at 240 / 415VAC

10kA at 415VAC

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 1P C1A 06110173R0 120
2A BKN-b 1P C2A 06110174R0 120
3A BKN-b 1P C3A 06110175R0 120
4A BKN-b 1P C4A 06110176R0 120
6A BKN-b 1P C6A 06110177R0 120
10A BKN-b 1P C10A 06110178R0 120
16A BKN-b 1P C16A 06110179R0 120
20A BKN-b 1P C20A 06110180R0 120
25A BKN-b 1P C25A 06110181R0 120
32A BKN-b 1P C32A 06110182R0 120
40A BKN-b 1P C40A 06110183R0 120
50A BKN-b 1P C50A 06110184R0 120
63A BKN-b 1P C63A 06110185R0 120

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 1P+N C1A 06110186R0 60
2A BKN-b 1P+N C2A 06110187R0 60
3A BKN-b 1P+N C3A 06110188R0 60
4A BKN-b 1P+N C4A 06110189R0 60
6A BKN-b 1P+N C6A 06110190R0 60
10A BKN-b 1P+N C10A 06110191R0 60
16A BKN-b 1P+N C16A 06110192R0 60
20A BKN-b 1P+N C20A 06110193R0 60
25A BKN-b 1P+N C25A 06110194R0 60
32A BKN-b 1P+N C32A 06110195R0 60
40A BKN-b 1P+N C40A 06110196R0 60
50A BKN-b 1P+N C50A 06110197R0 60
63A BKN-b 1P+N C63A 06110198R0 60

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 2P C1A 06110199R0 60
2A BKN-b 2P C2A 06110200R0 60
3A BKN-b 2P C3A 06110201R0 60
4A BKN-b 2P C4A 06110202R0 60
6A BKN-b 2P C6A 06110203R0 60
10A BKN-b 2P C10A 06110204R0 60
16A BKN-b 2P C16A 06110205R0 60
20A BKN-b 2P C20A 06110206R0 60
25A BKN-b 2P C25A 06110207R0 60
32A BKN-b 2P C32A 06110208R0 60
40A BKN-b 2P C40A 06110209R0 60
50A BKN-b 2P C50A 06110210R0 60
63A BKN-b 2P C63A 06110211R0 60

BKN - b 1P + N

BKN - b 2P

BKN - b 1P
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BKN-b type, C curve

10kA at 415VAC

10kA at 415VAC

10kA at 415VAC

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 3P C1A 06110212R0 40
2A BKN-b 3P C2A 06110213R0 40
3A BKN-b 3P C3A 06110214R0 40
4A BKN-b 3P C4A 06110215R0 40
6A BKN-b 3P C6A 06110216R0 40
10A BKN-b 3P C10A 06110217R0 40
16A BKN-b 3P C16A 06110218R0 40
20A BKN-b 3P C20A 06110219R0 40
25A BKN-b 3P C25A 06110220R0 40
32A BKN-b 3P C32A 06110221R0 40
40A BKN-b 3P C40A 06110222R0 40
50A BKN-b 3P C50A 06110223R0 40
63A BKN-b 3P C63A 06110224R0 40

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 3P+N C1A 06110225R0 30
2A BKN-b 3P+N C2A 06110226R0 30
3A BKN-b 3P+N C3A 06110227R0 30
4A BKN-b 3P+N C4A 06110228R0 30
6A BKN-b 3P+N C6A 06110229R0 30
10A BKN-b 3P+N C10A 06110230R0 30
16A BKN-b 3P+N C16A 06110231R0 30
20A BKN-b 3P+N C20A 06110232R0 30
25A BKN-b 3P+N C25A 06110233R0 30
32A BKN-b 3P+N C32A 06110234R0 30
40A BKN-b 3P+N C40A 06110235R0 30
50A BKN-b 3P+N C50A 06110236R0 30
63A BKN-b 3P+N C63A 06110237R0 30

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 4P C1A 06110238R0 30
2A BKN-b 4P C2A 06110239R0 30
3A BKN-b 4P C3A 06110240R0 30
4A BKN-b 4P C4A 06110241R0 30
6A BKN-b 4P C6A 06110242R0 30
10A BKN-b 4P C10A 06110243R0 30
16A BKN-b 4P C16A 06110244R0 30
20A BKN-b 4P C20A 06110245R0 30
25A BKN-b 4P C25A 06110246R0 30
32A BKN-b 4P C32A 06110247R0 30
40A BKN-b 4P C40A 06110248R0 30
50A BKN-b 4P C50A 06110249R0 30
63A BKN-b 4P C63A 06110250R0 30

BKN - b 3P

BKN - b 3P + N

BKN - b 4P
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Miniature Circuit Breakers

DIN rail mounting

BKN-b type, D curve

10kA at 240 / 415VAC

10kA at 240 / 415VAC

10kA at 415VAC

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 1P D1A 06110251R0 120
2A BKN-b 1P D2A 06110252R0 120
3A BKN-b 1P D3A 06110253R0 120
4A BKN-b 1P D4A 06110254R0 120
6A BKN-b 1P D6A 06110255R0 120
10A BKN-b 1P D10A 06110256R0 120
16A BKN-b 1P D16A 06110257R0 120
20A BKN-b 1P D20A 06110258R0 120
25A BKN-b 1P D25A 06110259R0 120
32A BKN-b 1P D32A 06110260R0 120
40A BKN-b 1P D40A 06110261R0 120
50A BKN-b 1P D50A 06110262R0 120
63A BKN-b 1P D63A 06110263R0 120

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 1P+N D1A 06110264R0 60
2A BKN-b 1P+N D2A 06110265R0 60
3A BKN-b 1P+N D3A 06110266R0 60
4A BKN-b 1P+N D4A 06110267R0 60
6A BKN-b 1P+N D6A 06110268R0 60
10A BKN-b 1P+N D10A 06110269R0 60
16A BKN-b 1P+N D16A 06110270R0 60
20A BKN-b 1P+N D20A 06110271R0 60
25A BKN-b 1P+N D25A 06110272R0 60
32A BKN-b 1P+N D32A 06110273R0 60
40A BKN-b 1P+N D40A 06110274R0 60
50A BKN-b 1P+N D50A 06110275R0 60
63A BKN-b 1P+N D63A 06110276R0 60

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 2P D1A 06110277R0 60
2A BKN-b 2P D2A 06110278R0 60
3A BKN-b 2P D3A 06110279R0 60
4A BKN-b 2P D4A 06110280R0 60
6A BKN-b 2P D6A 06110281R0 60
10A BKN-b 2P D10A 06110282R0 60
16A BKN-b 2P D16A 06110283R0 60
20A BKN-b 2P D20A 06110284R0 60
25A BKN-b 2P D25A 06110285R0 60
32A BKN-b 2P D32A 06110286R0 60
40A BKN-b 2P D40A 06110287R0 60
50A BKN-b 2P D50A 06110288R0 60
63A BKN-b 2P D63A 06110289R0 60

BKN - b 1P + N

BKN - b 2P

BKN - b 1P
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BKN-b type, D curve

10kA at 415VAC

10kA at 415VAC

10kA at 415VAC

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 3P D1A 06110290R0 40
2A BKN-b 3P D2A 06110291R0 40
3A BKN-b 3P D3A 06110292R0 40
4A BKN-b 3P D4A 06110293R0 40
6A BKN-b 3P D6A 06110294R0 40
10A BKN-b 3P D10A 06110295R0 40
16A BKN-b 3P D16A 06110296R0 40
20A BKN-b 3P D20A 06110297R0 40
25A BKN-b 3P D25A 06110298R0 40
32A BKN-b 3P D32A 06110299R0 40
40A BKN-b 3P D40A 06110300R0 40
50A BKN-b 3P D50A 06110301R0 40
63A BKN-b 3P D63A 06110302R0 40

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 3P+N D1A 06110303R0 30
2A BKN-b 3P+N D2A 06110304R0 30
3A BKN-b 3P+N D3A 06110305R0 30
4A BKN-b 3P+N D4A 06110306R0 30
6A BKN-b 3P+N D6A 06110307R0 30
10A BKN-b 3P+N D10A 06110308R0 30
16A BKN-b 3P+N D16A 06110309R0 30
20A BKN-b 3P+N D20A 06110310R0 30
25A BKN-b 3P+N D25A 06110311R0 30
32A BKN-b 3P+N D32A 06110312R0 30
40A BKN-b 3P+N D40A 06110313R0 30
50A BKN-b 3P+N D50A 06110314R0 30
63A BKN-b 3P+N D63A 06110315R0 30

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1A BKN-b 4P D1A 06110316R0 30
2A BKN-b 4P D2A 06110317R0 30
3A BKN-b 4P D3A 06110318R0 30
4A BKN-b 4P D4A 06110319R0 30
6A BKN-b 4P D6A 06110320R0 30
10A BKN-b 4P D10A 06110321R0 30
16A BKN-b 4P D16A 06110322R0 30
20A BKN-b 4P D20A 06110323R0 30
25A BKN-b 4P D25A 06110324R0 30
32A BKN-b 4P D32A 06110325R0 30
40A BKN-b 4P D40A 06110326R0 30
50A BKN-b 4P D50A 06110327R0 30
63A BKN-b 4P D63A 06110328R0 30

BKN - b 3P

BKN - b 3P + N

BKN - b 4P
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Miniature Circuit Breakers

DIN rail mounting

BKH type (High rupturing capacity)

BKH 2P

Standard Confirming to IEC 60947-2
Approval CCC, SEMKO CB, CE, SABS
Protection Overload and short circuit
Rated current [In] 63, 80, 100, 125A
Rated voltage [Ue] 1pole 230VAC 50/60Hz

2, 3, 4pole 400VAC 50/60Hz
Breaking capacity 10kA
Characteristic C, D curve
Number of poles 1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 400V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 4kV
Type of trip Thermal magnetic release
Type of terminal Lug type
Terminal capacity Cables up to 50mm2

Installation Mounting on 35mm DIN rail
Width 27mm per pole
Electrical endurance 1,500 operations

Technical data

C curve

D curve

Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1P 63A BKH 1P C63A 06110329R0 72

80A BKH 1P C80A 06110330R0 72
100A BKH 1P C100A 06110331R0 72
125A BKH 1P C125A 06110332R0 72

2P 63A BKH 2P C63A 06110337R0 36
80A BKH 2P C80A 06110338R0 36
100A BKH 2P C100A 06110339R0 36
125A BKH 2P C125A 06110340R0 36

3P 63A BKH 3P C63A 06110345R0 24
80A BKH 3P C80A 06110346R0 24
100A BKH 3P C100A 06110347R0 24
125A BKH 3P C125A 06110348R0 24

4P 63A BKH 4P C63A 06110361R0 18
80A BKH 4P C80A 06110362R0 18
100A BKH 4P C100A 06110363R0 18
125A BKH 4P C125A 06110364R0 18

Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
1P 63A BKH 1P D63A 06110333R0 72

80A BKH 1P D80A 06110334R0 72
100A BKH 1P D100A 06110335R0 72
125A BKH 1P D125A 06110336R0 72

2P 63A BKH 2P D63A 06110341R0 36
80A BKH 2P D80A 06110342R0 36
100A BKH 2P D100A 06110343R0 36
125A BKH 2P D125A 06110344R0 36

3P 63A BKH 3P D63A 06110349R0 24
80A BKH 3P D80A 06110350R0 24
100A BKH 3P D100A 06110351R0 24
125A BKH 3P D125A 06110352R0 24

4P 63A BKH 4P D63A 06110365R0 18
80A BKH 4P D80A 06110366R0 18
100A BKH 4P D100A 06110367R0 18
125A BKH 4P D125A 06110368R0 18

Certificate
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BFN type

1P

2P

3P

Standard IEC 60947-2
Approval SEMKO CB, CE
Protection Overload and short circuit
Rated current [In] 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50A
Rated voltage [Ue] 1pole 10kA at 230VAC

2, 3pole 10kA at 400VAC
Breaking capacity 10kA
Number of poles 1, 2, 3pole
Type of trip Thermal magnetic release
Type of terminal Lug type (14-6 AWG.)
Installation Plug-in
Width 60mm
Slot 56mm
Accessory Not available

Technical data

BFN 10kA at 230 VAC

BFN 10kA at 400VAC

BFN 10kA at  400VAC

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
5A BFN 1P 5A 06110704R0 120
10A BFN 1P 10A 06110705R0 120
15A BFN 1P 15A 06110706R0 120
20A BFN 1P 20A 06110707R0 120
30A BFN 1P 30A 06110708R0 120
40A BFN 1P 40A 06110709R0 120
50A BFN 1P 50A 06110711R0 120

Weight/pc 0.14kg

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
5A BFN 2P 5A 06120681R0 60
10A BFN 2P 10A 06120682R0 60
15A BFN 2P 15A 06120683R0 60
20A BFN 2P 20A 06120684R0 60
30A BFN 2P 30A 06120685R0 60
40A BFN 2P 40A 06120686R0 60
50A BFN 2P 50A 06120687R0 60

Weight/pc 0.29kg

In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.) Price
5A BFN 3P 5A 06130239R0 40
10A BFN 3P 10A 06130240R0 40
15A BFN 3P 15A 06130241R0 40
20A BFN 3P 20A 06130242R0 40
30A BFN 3P 30A 06130243R0 40
40A BFN 3P 40A 06130244R0 40
50A BFN 3P 50A 06130245R0 40

Weight/pc 0.43kg

BFN
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RKP 1P + N

Certificate

RKP type

Standard IEC 61009
Approval CCC, SEMKO CB, CE, SABS
Protection Ground fault and overcurrent 
Rated current [In] 3 (C, D curve), 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32A (B, C, D curve)
Rated residual
current

Operating, I▵n 30, 100, 300mA (Non-adjustable)
Non-operating, I▵no 0.5I△n

Rated voltage [Ue] 230VAC
Breaking capacity 4.5kA
Number of poles 1P+N
Residual current off-time ≤ 0.1 sec.
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 500V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 4kV
Type of trip Ground fault Electronic

Overcurrent Thermal-magnetic
Electrical endurance 4,000 operations
Mount On 35mm DIN rail
Width 9mm per pole
Terminal Lug type (Cable up to 10mm2)

Technical data

RKP B curve
In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
3A 30mA Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable

100mA Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable
300mA Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable

6A 30mA RKP 1P+N B6A 30mA 06220123R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N B6A 100mA 06220124R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N B6A 300mA 06220125R0 60

10A 30mA RKP 1P+N B10A 30mA 06220127R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N B10A 100mA 06220128R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N B10A 300mA 06220129R0 60

16A 30mA RKP 1P+N B16A 30mA 06220131R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N B16A 100mA 06220132R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N B16A 300mA 06220133R0 60

20A 30mA RKP 1P+N B20A 30mA 06220135R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N B20A 100mA 06220136R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N B20A 300mA 06220137R0 60

25A 30mA RKP 1P+N B25A 30mA 06220139R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N B25A 100mA 06220140R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N B25A 300mA 06220141R0 60

32A 30mA RKP 1P+N B32A 30mA 06220143R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N B32A 100mA 06220144R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N B32A 300mA 06220145R0 60

Residual Current Circuit Breakers With Overcurrent protection

DIN rail mounting
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RKP 1P + N

Certificate

Certificate

RKP type

RKP C curve
In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
3A 30mA RKP 1P+N C3A 30mA 06220147R0 60

100mA RKP 1P+N C3A 100mA 06220148R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N C3A 300mA 06220149R0 60

6A 30mA RKP 1P+N C6A 30mA 06220151R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N C6A 100mA 06220152R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N C6A 300mA 06220153R0 60

10A 30mA RKP 1P+N C10A 30mA 06220155R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N C10A 100mA 06220156R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N C10A 300mA 06220157R0 60

16A 30mA RKP 1P+N C16A 30mA 06220159R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N C16A 100mA 06220160R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N C16A 300mA 06220161R0 60

20A 30mA RKP 1P+N C20A 30mA 06220163R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N C20A 100mA 06220164R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N C20A 300mA 06220165R0 60

25A 30mA RKP 1P+N C25A 30mA 06220167R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N C25A 100mA 06220168R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N C25A 300mA 06220169R0 60

32A 30mA RKP 1P+N C32A 30mA 06220171R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N C32A 100mA 06220172R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N C32A 300mA 06220173R0 60

RKP D curve
In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
3A 30mA RKP 1P+N D3A 30mA 06220175R0 60

100mA RKP 1P+N D3A 100mA 06220176R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N D3A 300mA 06220177R0 60

6A 30mA RKP 1P+N D6A 30mA 06220179R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N D6A 100mA 06220180R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N D6A 300mA 06220181R0 60

10A 30mA RKP 1P+N D10A 30mA 06220183R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N D10A 100mA 06220184R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N D10A 300mA 06220185R0 60

16A 30mA RKP 1P+N D16A 30mA 06220187R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N D16A 100mA 06220188R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N D16A 300mA 06220189R0 60

20A 30mA RKP 1P+N D10A 30mA 06220191R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N D10A 100mA 06220192R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N D10A 300mA 06220193R0 60

25A 30mA RKP 1P+N D25A 30mA 06220195R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N D25A 100mA 06220196R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N D25A 300mA 06220197R0 60

32A 30mA RKP 1P+N D32A 30mA 06220199R0 60
100mA RKP 1P+N D32A 100mA 06220200R0 60
300mA RKP 1P+N D32A 300mA 06220201R0 60
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Residual Current Circuit Breakers With Overcurrent Protection
DIN rail mounting

RKS 1P + N

Certificate

RKS type

Standard Confirming to IEC 61009
Approval SEMKO CB, CE, SABS
Protection Ground fault and overcurrent
Rated current [In] 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32A
Rated voltage [Ue] 230VAC
Breaking capacity 10kA
Characteristic B, C curve
Rated residual operating current 30, 100mA
Number of poles 1P+N
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 500V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 4kV
Type of operation AC
Type of trip Ground fault Electronic

Overcurrent Thermal-magnetic
Terminal Lug type (Cables up to 10mm2)
Mount 35mm DIN rail
Width 18mm
Electrical endurance 4,000 operations

Technical data

RKS B curve

RKS C curve

In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
6A 30mA RKS 1P+N B6A 30mA 06220395R0 50

100mA RKS 1P+N B6A 100mA 06220396R0 50
10A 30mA RKS 1P+N B10A 30mA 06220397R0 50

100mA RKS 1P+N B10A 100mA 06220398R0 50
16A 30mA RKS 1P+N B16A 30mA 06220399R0 50

100mA RKS 1P+N B16A 100mA 06220400R0 50
20A 30mA RKS 1P+N B20A 30mA 06220401R0 50

100mA RKS 1P+N B20A 100mA 06220402R0 50
25A 30mA RKS 1P+N B25A 30mA 06220403R0 50

100mA RKS 1P+N B25A 100mA 06220404R0 50
32A 30mA RKS 1P+N B32A 30mA 06220405R0 50

100mA RKS 1P+N B32A 100mA 06220406R0 50

In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
6A 30mA RKS 1P+N C6A 30mA 06220407R0 50

100mA RKS 1P+N C6A 100mA 06220408R0 50
10A 30mA RKS 1P+N C10A 30mA 06220409R0 50

100mA RKS 1P+N C10A 100mA 06220410R0 50
16A 30mA RKS 1P+N C16A 30mA 06220411R0 50

100mA RKS 1P+N C16A 100mA 06220412R0 50
20A 30mA RKS 1P+N C20A 30mA 06220413R0 50

100mA RKS 1P+N C20A 100mA 06220414R0 50
25A 30mA RKS 1P+N C25A 30mA 06220415R0 50

100mA RKS 1P+N C25A 100mA 06220416R0 50
32A 30mA RKS 1P+N C32A 30mA 06220417R0 50

100mA RKS 1P+N C32A 100mA 06220418R0 50
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RKS-b 1 P+ N

Certificate

RKS-b type

Standard Confirming to IEC 61009
Approval SEMKO CB, CE, RCM
Protection Ground fault and overcurrent
Rated current [In] 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50A
Rated voltage [Ue] 240VAC
Breaking capacity 10kA
Characteristic B, C curve
Rated residual operating current 30, 100mA
Number of poles 1P+N
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 500V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 4kV
Type of operation A/AC
Type of trip Ground fault Electronic

Overcurrent Thermal-magnetic
Terminal Lug type (Cables up to 10mm2)
Mount 35mm DIN rail
Width 18mm
Electrical endurance 4,000 operations

Technical data

RKS-b B curve

RKS-b C curve

In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
6A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N B6A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220615R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N B6A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220616R0 50
10A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N B10A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220617R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N B10A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220618R0 50
16A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N B16A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220619R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N B16A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220620R0 50
20A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N B20A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220621R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N B20A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220622R0 50
25A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N B25A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220623R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N B25A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220624R0 50
32A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N B32A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220625R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N B32A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220626R0 50
40A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N B40A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220627R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N B40A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220628R0 50
50A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N B50A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220629R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N B50A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220630R0 50

In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
6A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N C6A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220647R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N C6A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220648R0 50
10A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N C10A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220649R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N C10A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220650R0 50
16A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N C16A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220651R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N C16A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220652R0 50
20A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N C20A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220653R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N C20A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220654R0 50
25A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N C25A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220655R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N C25A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220656R0 50
32A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N C32A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220657R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N C32A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220658R0 50
40A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N C40A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220659R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N C40A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220660R0 50
50A 30mA RKS-b 1P+N C50A 30mA AC-TYPE 06220661R0 50

100mA RKS-b 1P+N C50A 100mA AC-TYPE 06220662R0 50
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Residual Current Circuit Breakers With Overcurrent Protection

DIN rail mounting

RKJ 1P + N

RKJ type

Technical data
Standard IEC61009-1
Approval SEMKO CB
Protection Ground fault and overcurrent
Poles 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N, 4P
Rated current [In] 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 13, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63A
Breaking capacity 6kA
Rated residual 
current

Operating, I△n 30, 100, 300mA
Non-Operating, I△no 0.5I△n

Tripping curve B, C, D

Rated voltage [Ue] 230V (1P+N, 2P),
400V (3P, 3P+N, 4P)

Residual current off-time ≤0.1sec
Type of operation A/AC

Type of trip
Ground fault Electro-magnetic
Overcurrent Thermal-magnetic

Conditional short 
circuit capacity

Electrical endurance 4,000
Mechanical endurance 10,000

Mounting On 35mm DIN rail

Width 53.6mm for 1P+N
(17.8mm per pole)

Terminal Lug type (cable up to 25mm2)
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RKJ-b 1P + N

RKJ-b type

Technical data
Standard IEC61009-1
Approval SEMKO CB
Protection Ground fault and overcurrent
Poles 1P+N, 2P, 3P, 3P+N, 4P
Rated current [In] 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 13, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63A
Breaking capacity 10kA
Rated residual 
current

Operating, I△n 30, 100, 300mA
Non-Operating, I△no 0.5I△n

Tripping curve B, C, D

Rated voltage [Ue]
230V (1P+N, 2P),

400V (3P, 3P+N, 4P)
Residual current off-time ≤0.1sec
Type of operation A/AC

Type of trip
Ground fault Electro-magnetic
Overcurrent Thermal-magnetic

Conditional short 
circuit capacity

Electrical endurance 4,000
Mechanical endurance 10,000

Mounting On 35mm DIN rail

Width 53.6mm for 1P+N
(17.8mm per pole)

Terminal Lug type (cable up to 25mm2)
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Residual Current Circuit Breakers With Overcurrent Protection

DIN rail & Screw type

RKC 1P + N

Certificate

RKC type

Standard Confirming to IEC 61009
Approval SEMKO CB, CE
Protection Ground fault and overcurrent
Rated current [In] 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32A
Rated voltage [Ue] 240VAC
Breaking capacity 6kA (32A 4.5kA)
Characteristic B, C curve
Rated residual operating current 10, 30mA
Number of poles 1P+N
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 600V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 4kV
Type of trip Ground fault Electronic

Overcurrent Thermal-magnetic
Terminal Lug type (Cables up to 10mm2)
Mount 35mm DIN rail
Width 18mm
Electrical endurance 4,000 operations

Technical data

RKC B curve AC type new ROGY

RKC C curve AC type new ROGY

In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
6A 10mA RKC 1P+N B6A 10mA  6kA 06221020R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N B6A 30mA  6kA 06221026R0 12
10A 10mA RKC 1P+N B10A 10mA  6kA 06221021R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N B10A 30mA  6kA 06221027R0 12
16A 10mA RKC 1P+N B16A 10mA  6kA 06221022R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N B16A 30mA  6kA 06221028R0 12
20A 10mA RKC 1P+N B20A 10mA  6kA 06221023R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N B20A 30mA  6kA 06221029R0 12
25A 10mA RKC 1P+N B25A 10mA  6kA 06221024R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N B25A 30mA  6kA 06221030R0 12
32A 10mA RKC 1P+N B32A 10mA  4.5kA 06221025R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N B32A 30mA  4.5kA 06221031R0 12

In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
6A 10mA RKC 1P+N C6A 10mA  6kA 06221032R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N C6A 30mA  6kA 06221038R0 12
10A 10mA RKC 1P+N C10A 10mA  6kA 06221033R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N C10A 30mA  6kA 06221039R0 12
16A 10mA RKC 1P+N C16A 10mA  6kA 06221034R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N C16A 30mA  6kA 06221040R0 12
20A 10mA RKC 1P+N C20A 10mA  6kA 06221035R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N C20A 30mA  6kA 06221041R0 12
25A 10mA RKC 1P+N C25A 10mA  6kA 06221036R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N C25A 30mA  6kA 06221042R0 12
32A 10mA RKC 1P+N C32A 10mA  4.5kA 06221037R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N C32A 30mA  4.5kA 06221043R0 12
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RKC 1P + N

Certificate

RKC type

RKC B curve A type new ROGY

RKC C curve A type new ROGY

In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
6A 10mA RKC 1P+N B6A 10mA  6kA 06221044R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N B6A 30mA  6kA 06221050R0 12
10A 10mA RKC 1P+N B10A 10mA  6kA 06221045R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N B10A 30mA  6kA 06221051R0 12
16A 10mA RKC 1P+N B16A 10mA  6kA 06221046R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N B16A 30mA  6kA 06221052R0 12
20A 10mA RKC 1P+N B20A 10mA  6kA 06221047R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N B20A 30mA  6kA 06221053R0 12
25A 10mA RKC 1P+N B25A 10mA  6kA 06221048R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N B25A 30mA  6kA 06221054R0 12
32A 10mA RKC 1P+N B32A 10mA  4.5kA 06221049R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N B32A 30mA  4.5kA 06221055R0 12

In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
6A 10mA RKC 1P+N C6A 10mA  6kA 06221056R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N C6A 30mA  6kA 06221062R0 12
10A 10mA RKC 1P+N C10A 10mA  6kA 06221057R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N C10A 30mA  6kA 06221063R0 12
16A 10mA RKC 1P+N C16A 10mA  6kA 06221058R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N C16A 30mA  6kA 06221064R0 12
20A 10mA RKC 1P+N C20A 10mA  6kA 06221059R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N C20A 30mA  6kA 06221065R0 12
25A 10mA RKC 1P+N C25A 10mA  6kA 06221060R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N C25A 30mA  6kA 06221066R0 12
32A 10mA RKC 1P+N C32A 10mA  4.5kA 06221061R0 12

30mA RKC 1P+N C32A 30mA  4.5kA 06221067R0 12
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Residual Current Circuit Breakers With Overcurrent Protection

DIN rail & Screw type

32KGRc / d

Certificate

KGR type

Type 32KGRc 32KGRd
Protection Ground fault and overcurrent
Rated current [In] 15, 20, 30A
Rated residual current

Operating, I▵n 15, 30mA (Non-adjustable)
Non-operating, I▵no 0.5I▵n

Number of poles 2pole
Rated voltage [Ue] 110/220VAC
Residual current off-time ≤ 0.03 sec.
Standard IEC 61009, KS
Approval CCC CB
Type of trip

Ground fault Electronic
Overcurrent Bimetallic

Breaking capacity 1.5kA       2.5kA
Electrical endurance 4,000 operations
Mount On 35mm DIN rail
Width 35mm
Terminal Screw clamp type (Cable up to 5.5mm2)

Technical data

32KGRc type

32KGRd type

In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
15A 15mA 32KGRc 15A 15mA 0.03s 0750000400 60

30mA 32KGRc 15A 30mA 0.03s 0750000100 60
20A 15mA 32KGRc 20A 15mA 0.03s 0750000500 60

30mA 32KGRc 20A 30mA 0.03s 0750000200 60
32A 15mA 32KGRc 30A 15mA 0.03s 0750000600 60

30mA 32KGRc 30A 30mA 0.03s 0750000300 60

In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
15A 15mA 32KGRd 15A 15mA 0.03s 0748001000 60

30mA 32KGRd 15A 30mA 0.03s 0748001100 60
20A 15mA 32KGRd 20A 15mA 0.03s 0748001200 60

30mA 32KGRd 20A 30mA 0.03s 0748001300 60
32A 15mA 32KGRd 30A 15mA 0.03s 0748001400 60

30mA 32KGRd 30A 30mA 0.03s 0748001500 60
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GRh type

Type
32GRh

N type S type H type
Number of poles 2pole
Protection Ground fault and overcurrent
Rated current [In] 15, 20, 30A
Rated residual current

Operating, I▵n 15, 30mA (Non-adjustable)
Non-operating, I▵no 0.5I△n

Rated voltage [Ue] 110/220/230VAC
Residual current off-time ≤ 0.03 sec.
Standard CB (IEC60947/IEC61009-1) 
Type of trip

Ground fault Electronic
Overcurrent Bimetallic

Frequency 50/60Hz      
Rated insulation voltage 300V
Rated impulse voltage 4kV
Breaking capacity 1.5kA       2.5kA 3.5kA
lcs=%xlcu 50%
Electrical endurance 4,000 operations
Mount On 35mm DIN rail
Width 32mm
Terminal Screw clamp type (Cable up to 5.5mm2)

Technical data

32GRhN
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BS32c / d

Certificate

BS type

Type BS32c BS32d

Protection Overload and short circuit

Rated current [In] 6, 10, 15, 20, 30A 10, 15, 20, 30A

Number of poles 2pole

Rated voltage [Ue] 110/220VAC

Standard IEC 60898-1, KS

Approval CB

Type of trip Overcurrent Bimetallic

Breaking capacity 1.5kA       2.5kA

Electrical endurance 4,000 operations

Mount DIN rail / Screw

Width 33mm

Terminal Screw clamp type (Cable up to 5.5mm2)

Technical data

With Overcurrent Protection

DIN rail & Screw type
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DIN rail mounting

Certificate

RKN type

Standard Confirming to IEC/EN 61008-1
Protection Ground fault
Rated current [In] 25. 32, 40, 63A
Number of poles 1P+N, 3P+N
Rated sensitivity currents, I▵n 30, 100, 300mA
Rated residual non-operating current 0.5×I△n

Rated voltage [Ue] 1P+N 240VAC
3P+N 240/415VAC

Residual current off-time at I▵n ≤ 0.1s
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 500V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 4kV

Rated making capacity, Im 500A for In=25, 32, 40A 
630A for In=63A

Rated conditional 
short-circuit current, Inc 6kA for In=25, 32, 40, 63A

Type of trip Electro-magnetic
Type of terminal Lug type
Terminal capacity Cables up to 35mm2

Installation 35mm DIN rail
Type of operation A/AC
Slot size 45mm

Technical data

Order No.
Pole In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
1P+N 25A 30mA RKN 1P+N 25A 30mA 06220103R0 60

32A RKN 1P+N 32A 30mA 06220106R0 60
40A RKN 1P+N 40A 30mA 06220109R0 60
63A RKN 1P+N 63A 30mA 06220112R0 60
25A 100mA RKN 1P+N 25A 100mA 06220104R0 60
32A RKN 1P+N 32A 100mA 06220107R0 60
40A RKN 1P+N 40A 100mA 06220110R0 60
63A RKN 1P+N 63A 100mA 06220113R0 60
25A 300mA RKN 1P+N 25A 300mA 06220105R0 60
32A RKN 1P+N 32A 300mA 06220108R0 60
40A RKN 1P+N 40A 300mA 06220111R0 60
63A RKN 1P+N 63A 300mA 06220114R0 60

Pole In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
3P+N 25A 30mA RKN 3P+N 25A 30mA 06240013R0 30

32A RKN 3P+N 32A 30mA 06240016R0 30
40A RKN 3P+N 40A 30mA 06240019R0 30
63A RKN 3P+N 63A 30mA 06240022R0 30
25A 100mA RKN 3P+N 25A 100mA 06240014R0 30
32A RKN 3P+N 32A 100mA 06240017R0 30
40A RKN 3P+N 40A 100mA 06240020R0 30
63A RKN 3P+N 63A 100mA 06240023R0 30
25A 300mA RKN 3P+N 25A 300mA 06240015R0 30
32A RKN 3P+N 32A 300mA 06240018R0 30
40A RKN 3P+N 40A 300mA 06240021R0 30
63A RKN 3P+N 63A 300mA 06240024R0 30

Residual Current Circuit Breakers

RKN 1P + N

RKN 3P + N
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DIN rail mounting
Residual Current Circuit Breakers

Certificate

RKN type

Order No. A type
Pole In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
1P+N 25A 30mA RKN 1P+N 25A 30mA A type 06220444R0 60

32A RKN 1P+N 32A 30mA A type 06220447R0 60
40A RKN 1P+N 40A 30mA A type 06220450R0 60
63A RKN 1P+N 63A 30mA A type 06220453R0 60
25A 100mA RKN 1P+N 25A 100mA A type 06220445R0 60
32A RKN 1P+N 32A 100mA A type 06220448R0 60
40A RKN 1P+N 40A 100mA A type 06220451R0 60
63A RKN 1P+N 63A 100mA A type 06220454R0 60
25A 300mA RKN 1P+N 25A 300mA A type 06220446R0 60
32A RKN 1P+N 32A 300mA A type 06220449R0 60
40A RKN 1P+N 40A 300mA A type 06220452R0 60
63A RKN 1P+N 63A 300mA A type 06220455R0 60

Pole In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
3P+N 25A 30mA RKN 3P+N 25A 30mA A type 06220456R0 30

32A RKN 3P+N 32A 30mA A type 06220459R0 30
40A RKN 3P+N 40A 30mA A type 06220462R0 30
63A RKN 3P+N 63A 30mA A type 06220465R0 30
25A 100mA RKN 3P+N 25A 100mA A type 06220457R0 30
32A RKN 3P+N 32A 100mA A type 06220460R0 30
40A RKN 3P+N 40A 100mA A type 06220463R0 30
63A RKN 3P+N 63A 100mA A type 06220466R0 30
25A 300mA RKN 3P+N 25A 300mA A type 06220458R0 30
32A RKN 3P+N 32A 300mA A type 06220461R0 30
40A RKN 3P+N 40A 300mA A type 06220464R0 30
63A RKN 3P+N 63A 300mA A type 06220467R0 30
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Certificate

RKN-b type

Standard Confirming to IEC/EN 61008-1
Protection Ground fault
Rated current [In] 63AF: 25, 40, 63A 100AF: 80, 100A
Number of poles 1P+N, 3P+N
Rated sensitivity currents, I▵n 30, 100, 300mA
Rated residual non-operating current 0.5×I△n

Rated voltage [Ue] 1P+N 240VAC
3P+N 240/415VAC

Residual current off-time at I▵n ≤ 0.1s
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 500V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 4kV
Rated making capacity, Im 500A for In=25, 32, 40A

630A for In=63A 
800A for In=80A

1000A for In=100A
Rated conditional 
short-circuit current, Inc 10kA for In=25, 40, 63, 80, 100A

Type of trip Electro-magnetic
Type of terminal Lug type
Terminal capacity Cables up to 35mm2

Installation 35mm DIN rail
Type of operation A/AC
Slot size 45mm

Technical data

Order No.
Pole In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
1P+N 25A 30mA RKN-b 1P+N 25A 30mA 06220663R0 60

40A RKN-b 1P+N 40A 30mA 06220669R0 60
63A RKN-b 1P+N 63A 30mA 06220672R0 60
80A RKN-b 1P+N 80A 30mA 06220678R0 60
100A RKN-b 1P+N 100A 30mA 06220681R0 60
25A 100mA RKN-b 1P+N 25A 100mA 06220664R0 60
40A RKN-b 1P+N 40A 100mA 06220670R0 60
63A RKN-b 1P+N 63A 100mA 06220673R0 60
80A RKN-b 1P+N 80A 100mA 06220679R0 60
100A RKN-b 1P+N 100A 100mA 06220682R0 60
25A 300mA RKN-b 1P+N 25A 300mA 06220665R0 60
40A RKN-b 1P+N 40A 300mA 06220671R0 60
63A RKN-b 1P+N 63A 300mA 06220674R0 60
80A RKN-b 1P+N 80A 300mA 06220680R0 60
100A RKN-b 1P+N 100A 300mA 06220683R0 60

Pole In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
1P+N 25A 30mA RKN-b 3P+N 25A 100mA 06240095R0 30

40A RKN-b 3P+N 40A 100mA 06240101R0 30
63A RKN-b 3P+N 63A 100mA 06240104R0 30
80A RKN-b 3P+N 80A 100mA 06240110R0 30
100A RKN-b 3P+N 100A 100mA 06240113R0 30
25A 100mA RKN-b 3P+N 25A 300mA 06240096R0 30
40A RKN-b 3P+N 40A 300mA 06240102R0 30
63A RKN-b 3P+N 63A 300mA 06240105R0 30
80A RKN-b 3P+N 80A 300mA 06240111R0 30
100A RKN-b 3P+N 100A 300mA 06240114R0 30
25A 300mA RKN-b 3P+N 25A 300mA 06240096R0 30
40A RKN-b 3P+N 40A 300mA 06240102R0 30
63A RKN-b 3P+N 63A 300mA 06240105R0 30
80A RKN-b 3P+N 80A 300mA 06240111R0 30
100A RKN-b 3P+N 100A 300mA 06240114R0 30

RKN-b 1P + N
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DIN rail mounting
Residual Current Circuit Breakers

Certificate

RKN-b type

Order No. A type
Pole In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
1P+N 25A 30mA RKN-b 1P+N 25A 30mA A type 06220749R0 60

40A RKN-b 1P+N 40A 30mA A type 06220755R0 60
63A RKN-b 1P+N 63A 30mA A type 06220758R0 60
25A 100mA RKN-b 1P+N 25A 100mA A type 06220750R0 60
40A RKN-b 1P+N 40A 100mA A type 06220756R0 60
63A RKN-b 1P+N 63A 100mA A type 06220759R0 60
25A 300mA RKN-b 1P+N 25A 300mA A type 06220751R0 60
40A RKN-b 1P+N 40A 300mA A type 06220757R0 60
63A RKN-b 1P+N 63A 300mA A type 06220760R0 60

Rated conditional short-circuit capacity

RCCB
(RKN, RKN-b) BKN 1~63A

(B, C, D)
BKN-b 1~63A

(B, C, D)
BKH 63~125A

(C, D)
1P+N 25A 6kA 10kA -

32A 6kA 10kA -
40A 6kA 10kA -
63A 6kA 10kA 10kA
80A - - 10kA
100A - - 10kA

3P+N 25A 6kA 10kA -
32A 6kA 10kA -
40A 6kA 10kA -
63A 6kA 10kA 10kA
80A - - 10kA
100A - - 10kA

Pole In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
3P+N 25A 30mA RKN-b 3P+N 25A 30mA A type 06240148R0 30

40A RKN-b 3P+N 40A 30mA A type 06240154R0 30
63A RKN-b 3P+N 63A 30mA A type 06240157R0 30
25A 100mA RKN-b 3P+N 25A 100mA A type 06240149R0 30
40A RKN-b 1P+N 40A 100mA A type 06240155R0 30
63A RKN-b 3P+N 63A 100mA A type 06240158R0 30
25A 300mA RKN-b 3P+N 25A 300mA A type 06240150R0 30
40A RKN-b 3P+N 40A 300mA A type 06240156R0 30
63A RKN-b 3P+N 63A 300mA A type 06240159R0 30
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Certificate

RKJ63Hd type

Standard IEC/EN 62423, IEC/EN 61008-1
Protection Ground fault
Rated current [In] 16A, 25A, 32A, 40A, 63A
Number of poles 1P+N, 3P+N
Rated sensitivity currents, I▵n 30, 100, 300mA (Non-adjustable)
Rated residual non-operating current 0.5×I△n

Rated voltage [Ue] 1P+N 240VAC
3P+N 415VAC

Residual current off-time at I▵n ≤ 0.1s
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 500V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 4kV
Rated making capacity, Im 1000A
Rated conditional 
short-circuit current, Inc 10kA

Type of trip Electronic
Type of terminal Dual type(Lug & Screw)
Terminal capacity Cables up to 25mm2

Installation 35mm DIN rail
Type of operation B
Slot size 45mm

Technical data

Order No.
Pole In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
1P+N 16A 30mA RKJ63Hd 1P+N 16A 30mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222452R0

25A RKJ63Hd 1P+N 25A 30mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222455R0
32A RKJ63Hd 1P+N 32A 30mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222458R0
40A RKJ63Hd 1P+N 40A 30mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222461R0
63A RKJ63Hd 1P+N 63A 30mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222464R0
16A 100mA RKJ63Hd 1P+N 16A 100mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222453R0
25A RKJ63Hd 1P+N 25A 100mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222456R0
32A RKJ63Hd 1P+N 32A 100mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222459R0
40A RKJ63Hd 1P+N 40A 100mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222462R0
63A RKJ63Hd 1P+N 63A 100mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222465R0
16A 300mA RKJ63Hd 1P+N 16A 300mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222454R0
25A RKJ63Hd 1P+N 25A 300mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222457R0
32A RKJ63Hd 1P+N 32A 300mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222460R0
40A RKJ63Hd 1P+N 40A 300mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222463R0
63A RKJ63Hd 1P+N 63A 300mA 63AF B-TYPE 06222466R0

Pole In I▵n Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
3P+N 16A 30mA RKJ63Hd 3P+N 16A 30mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241624R0

25A RKJ63Hd 3P+N 25A 30mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241627R0
32A RKJ63Hd 3P+N 32A 30mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241630R0
40A RKJ63Hd 3P+N 40A 30mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241633R0
63A RKJ63Hd 3P+N 63A 30mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241636R0
16A 100mA RKJ63Hd 3P+N 16A 100mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241625R0
25A RKJ63Hd 3P+N 25A 100mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241628R0
32A RKJ63Hd 3P+N 32A 100mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241631R0
40A RKJ63Hd 3P+N 40A 100mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241634R0
63A RKJ63Hd 3P+N 63A 100mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241637R0
16A 300mA RKJ63Hd 3P+N 16A 300mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241626R0
25A RKJ63Hd 3P+N 25A 300mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241629R0
32A RKJ63Hd 3P+N 32A 300mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241632R0
40A RKJ63Hd 3P+N 40A 300mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241635R0
63A RKJ63Hd 3P+N 63A 300mA 63AF B-TYPE 06241638R0

RKJ63Hd 1P+N

RKJ63Hd 3P+N
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Certificate

Isolator, BKD type

Number of poles 1, 2, 3, 4pole
Standard IEC60947-3
Rated current [In] 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125A
Rated voltages [Ue] 230/400VAC
Electrical endurance 63, 80, 100A 1500 operations

125A 1000 operations
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 600V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 6kV
Type of terminal Lug type
Terminal capacity Cables up to 50mm²
Installation Mounting on 35mm DIN rail
Width 17.5mm per pole

Technical data

Order No.
Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
1P 40A BKD 1P 40A 06110112R0 120

50A BKD 1P 50A 06110113R0 120
63A BKD 1P 63A 06110083R0 120
80A BKD 1P 80A 06110084R0 120
100A BKD 1P 100A 06110085R0 120
125A BKD 1P 125A 06110114R0 120

Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
2P 40A BKD 2P 40A 06120304R0 60

50A BKD 2P 50A 06120305R0 60
63A BKD 2P 63A 06120247R0 60
80A BKD 2P 80A 06120248R0 60
100A BKD 2P 100A 06120249R0 60
125A BKD 2P 125A 06120306R0 60

Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
3P 40A BKD 3P 40A 06130092R0 40

50A BKD 3P 50A 06130093R0 40
63A BKD 3P 63A 06130063R0 40
80A BKD 3P 80A 06130064R0 40
100A BKD 3P 100A 06130065R0 40
125A BKD 3P 125A 06130094R0 40

Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
4P 40A BKD 4P 40A 06140185R0 30

50A BKD 4P 50A 06140186R0 30
63A BKD 4P 63A 06140130R0 30
80A BKD 4P 80A 06140131R0 30
100A BKD 4P 100A 06140132R0 30
125A BKD 4P 125A 06140187R0 30

BKD 3P

BKD 4P

DIN rail mounting
Isolator
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Certificate

Isolator, BDJ63 type

Number of poles 1, 2, 3, 4pole
Standard IEC60947-3
Rated current [In] 16, 25, 40, 50, 63A
Rated voltages [Ue] 1P 240 VAC

2P/3P/4P 415 VAC
Electrical endurance 10000 operations
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 600V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 4kV
Rated short-time withstand current [Icw] 756A, 1s
Rated short-circuit making capacity [Icm] 945A
Utilization category AC-22A
Type of terminal Lug type
Terminal capacity Cables up to 25mm²
Installation 35mm DIN rail
Width 18mm
Accessory AX

Technical data

Order No.
Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
1P 16A BDJ63 1P 16A 06112647R0 120

25A BDJ63 1P 25A 06112648R0 120
40A BDJ63 1P 40A 06112649R0 120
50A BDJ63 1P 50A 06112650R0 120
63A BDJ63 1P 63A 06112651R0 120

Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
2P 16A BDJ63 2P 16A 06123018R0 60

25A BDJ63 2P 25A 06123019R0 60
40A BDJ63 2P 40A 06123020R0 60
50A BDJ63 2P 50A 06123021R0 60
63A BDJ63 2P 63A 06123022R0 60

Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
3P 16A BDJ63 3P 16A 06132182R0 40

25A BDJ63 3P 25A 06132183R0 40
40A BDJ63 3P 40A 06132184R0 40
50A BDJ63 3P 50A 06132185R0 40
63A BDJ63 3P 63A 06132186R0 40

Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
4P 16A BDJ63 4P 16A 06142360R0 30

25A BDJ63 4P 25A 06142361R0 30
40A BDJ63 4P 40A 06142362R0 30
50A BDJ63 4P 50A 06142363R0 30
63A BDJ63 4P 63A 06142364R0 30

BDJ63 2P

BDJ63 1P

BDJ63 3P

BDJ63 4P

Composition Consists of 1 changeover contact
Rating AC circuit

6A at 240VAC
3A at 415VAC

DC circuit
2A at 48VDC
1A at 130VDC

Type of terminal Lug type
Terminal capacity Cables up to 2.5mm2

Width                 9mm

Optional accessories ... Auxiliary switch, AX

Accessories Code
Auxiliary switch 06150012R0
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DIN rail mounting
Isolator

Certificate

Isolator, BDJ125 type

Number of poles 1, 2, 3, 4pole
Standard IEC60947-3
Rated current [In] 63, 80, 100, 125A
Rated voltages [Ue] 1P 240 VAC

2P/3P/4P 415 VAC
Electrical endurance 10000 operations
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 600V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 6kV
Rated short-time withstand current [Icw] 1.5kA, 1s
Rated short-circuit making capacity [Icm] 2.13kA
Utilization category AC-22A
Type of terminal Lug type
Terminal capacity Cables up to 50mm²
Installation 35mm DIN rail
Width 18mm
Accessory AX

Technical data

Order No.
Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
1P 63A BDJ125 1P 63A 06112653R0 120

80A BDJ125 1P 80A 06112654R0 120
100A BDJ125 1P 100A 06112655R0 120
125A BDJ125 1P 125A 06112656R0 120

Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
2P 63A BDJ125 2P 63A 06123024R0 60

80A BDJ125 2P 80A 06123025R0 60
100A BDJ125 2P 100A 06123026R0 60
125A BDJ125 2P 125A 06123027R0 60

Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
3P 63A BDJ125 3P 63A 06132188R0 40

80A BDJ125 3P 80A 06132189R0 40
100A BDJ125 3P 100A 06132190R0 40
125A BDJ125 3P 125A 06132191R0 40

Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
4P 63A BDJ125 4P 63A 06142366R0 30

80A BDJ125 4P 80A 06142367R0 30
100A BDJ125 4P 100A 06142368R0 30
125A BDJ125 4P 125A 06142369R0 30

BDJ125 2P

BDJ125 1P

BDJ125 3P

BDJ125 4P

Composition Consists of 1 changeover contact
Rating AC circuit

6A at 240VAC
3A at 415VAC

DC circuit
2A at 48VDC
1A at 130VDC

Type of terminal Lug type
Terminal capacity Cables up to 2.5mm2

Width                 9mm

Optional accessories ... Auxiliary switch, AX

Accessories Code
Auxiliary switch 06150012R0
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Certificate

Isolator, BDJ125d type

Number of poles 1, 2, 3, 4pole
Standard IEC60947-3
Rated current [In] 40, 63, 80, 100, 125A
Rated voltages [Ue] 1P 240 VAC

2P/3P/4P 415 VAC
Electrical endurance 10000 operations
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 600V
Rated impulse withstand voltage [Uimp] 6kV
Rated short-time withstand current [Icw] 1.5kA, 1s
Rated short-circuit making capacity [Icm] 2.13kA
Utilization category AC-22A
Type of terminal Dual type (Lug & Screw)
Terminal capacity Cables up to 50mm²
Installation 35mm DIN rail
Width 18mm
Accessory AX

Technical data

Order No.
Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
1P 40A BDJ125d 1P 40A 06112657R0 120

63A BDJ125d 1P 63A 06112658R0 120
80A BDJ125d 1P 80A 06112659R0 120
100A BDJ125d 1P 100A 06112660R0 120
125A BDJ125d 1P 125A 06112661R0 120

Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
2P 40A BDJ125d 2P 40A 06123028R0 60

63A BDJ125d 2P 63A 06123029R0 60
80A BDJ125d 2P 80A 06123030R0 60
100A BDJ125d 2P 100A 06123031R0 60
125A BDJ125d 2P 125A 06123032R0 60

Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
3P 40A BDJ125d 3P 40A 06132192R0 40

63A BDJ125d 3P 63A 06132193R0 40
80A BDJ125d 3P 80A 06132194R0 40
100A BDJ125d 3P 100A 06132195R0 40
125A BDJ125d 3P 125A 06132196R0 40

Pole In Model Order No. Pack. unit (Pcs.)
4P 40A BDJ125d 4P 40A 06142370R0 30

63A BDJ125d 4P 63A 06142371R0 30
80A BDJ125d 4P 80A 06142372R0 30
100A BDJ125d 4P 100A 06142373R0 30
125A BDJ125d 4P 125A 06142374R0 30

BDJ125d 2P

BDJ125d 1P

BDJ125d 3P

BDJ125d 4P

Composition Consists of 1 changeover contact
Rating AC circuit

6A at 240VAC
3A at 415VAC

DC circuit
2A at 48VDC
1A at 130VDC

Type of terminal Lug type
Terminal capacity Cables up to 2.5mm2

Width                 9mm

Optional accessories ... Auxiliary switch, AX

Accessories Code
Auxiliary switch 06150012R0
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Description
•Trip unit with a fixed thermal and fixed magnetic trip
•��All operating mechanisms are of the quick-make, quick-break type and "trip free"
•Two and three-pole breakers shall have common tripping of allpoles.
•Operating handle is "Trip to Off"
•Operating hand and face plate shall indicate rated ampacity.
•�Thermal elements shall be calibrated to operate in a 40℃ ambient environment in standard.
•Electrical durability: 10,000 operations at In
•Reference temperature: 40℃
•Connection by clamp terminal
•Offering the same slot and depth size with the GB type MCCBs.

- 60mm depth	
- 50mm slotBF - a

BF type

Type BF-a
Rated current [In] 10~100A
Breaking capacity, Icu 240V 10kA

415V 2.5kA (2, 3pole)
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 460VAC
Number of poles 1, 2, 3pole
Standard IEC 60947-2
Protection Overload and short circuit
Characteristic See operating curves (p. 54)
Type of trip Thermal magnetic release
Type of terminal Clamp type
Installation Holder mounting (Bolt on with fixing brackets)
Electrical endurance 1,500 operations
Width 25mm per pole
Slot 50mm
Accessory Not available

Technical data

Residential Breakers

60mm depth Miniature Circuit Breakers

1Pole 2Pole 3Pole

In Model Order No. Pack.unit
(Pcs.) Price Model Order No. Pack.unit

(Pcs.) Price Model Order No. Pack.unit
(Pcs.) Price

10A BF51a 10A 0607005100 60 BF52a 10A 0607006500 30 BF53a 10A 0607007900 20

15A BF51a 15A 0607005200 60 BF52a 15A 0607006600 30 BF53a 15A 0607008000 20

20A BF51a 20A 0607005300 60 BF52a 20A 0607006700 30 BF53a 20A 0607008100 20

30A BF51a 30A 0607005400 60 BF52a 30A 0607006800 30 BF53a 30A 0607008200 20

40A BF51a 40A 0607005500 60 BF52a 40A 0607006900 30 BF53a 40A 0607008300 20

50A BF51a 50A 0607005600 60 BF52a 50A 0607007000 30 BF53a 50A 0607008400 20

60A BF101a 60A 0608002100 60 BF102a 60A 0608002700 30 BF103a 60A 0608003300 20

75A BF101a 75A 0608002200 60 BF102a 75A 0608002800 30 BF103a 75A 0608003400 20

100A BF101a 100A 0608002300 60 BF102a 100A 0608002900 30 BF103a 100A 0608003500 20

Weight/pc 0.11kg 0.23kg 0.35kg

BF-a (10kA at 240VAC / 2.5kA at 415VAC)
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Description
•Applicable to the 18mm wide module devices
•Rated voltage: 415VAC, 1000VDC
•Current rating: 63A
•Standard length: 1m

Model Order No.
Busbar, type BB101: BKJ63N, BKJ63Nd, BKN-b 1P 70211413001
Busbar, type BB102: BKJ63Nd, BKN-b 1P 70211413002
Busbar, type BB201: BKJ63N, BKJ63Nd, BKN-b 2P 70211413003
Busbar, type BB202: BKJ63Nd, BKN-b 2P 70211413004
Busbar, type BB301: BKJ63N, BKJ63Nd, BKN-b 3P 70211413005
Busbar, type BB302: BKJ63Nd, BKN-b 3P 70211413006
Busbar, type BB401: BKJ63N, BKJ63Nd, BKN-b 4P 70211413007
Busbar, type BB402: BKJ63Nd, BKN-b 4P 70211413008

Type BB101 For single pole device

Type BB102

Type BB201 For 2-pole device

Type BB202

Type BB301 For 3-pole device

Type BB302

Type BB401 For 4-pole device

Type BB402

Standard busbars
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BKJ63N

BKJ63Nd

BKN-b

BKH

BKP

RKP

RKS

RKS-b

1.BKJ63N, BKJ63Nd, BKN-b, BKP, RKP, RKS, RKS-b
(Temperature compensation table)(IEC60 898-1)

2.BKH
(Temperature compensation table)(IEC60 947-2)

 I1: 113% In, I2: 145% In according to IEC60 898-1

 I1: 105% In, I2: 130% In according to IEC60 947-2

Characteristics curves & temperature compensation

In(A) 20ºC 25ºC 30ºC 35ºC 40ºC 45ºC 50ºC 55ºC 60ºC
1 1.05 1.02 1 0.98 0.95 0.93 0.9 0.88 0.85
2 2.08 2.04 2 1.96 1.92 1.88 1.84 1.8 1.74
3 3.18 3.09 3 2.91 2.82 2.7 2.61 2.49 2.37
4 4.24 4.12 4 3.88 3.75 3.64 3.52 3.36 3.24
6 6.24 6.12 6 5.88 5.76 5.64 5.52 5.4 5.3
10 10.6 10.3 10 9.7 9.3 9.0 8.6 8.2 7.8
13 13.6 13.3 13 12.7 12.3 12.0 11.6 11.2 10.8
16 16.8 16.5 16 15.5 15.2 14.7 14.2 13.8 13.3
20 21.0 20.6 20 19.4 19.0 18.4 17.8 17.4 16.8
25 26.2 25.7 25 24.2 23.7 23.0 22.2 21.5 20.7
32 33.5 32.9 32 31.4 30.4 29.8 28.4 28.2 27.5
40 42.0 41.2 40 38.8 38.0 36.8 35.6 34.4 33.2
50 52.5 51.5 50 48.5 47.4 45.5 44.0 42.5 40.5
63 66.2 64.9 63 61.0 58.0 56.7 54.2 51.7 49.2

In(A) 20ºC 25ºC 30ºC 35ºC 40ºC 45ºC 50ºC 55ºC 60ºC

6 6.38 6.28 61.9 6.1 6 5.89 5.79 5.68 5.58

10 11 10.7 10.5 10.3 10 9.5 9 8.7 8.5

16 17 16.5 16 16 16 15.5 15 14.5 14

20 22.5 22 21 20.5 20 19 18.5 18 17

25 27 26.5 26 25.5 25 24 23 22.5 22

32 36 35 34 33 32 31 29.5 28 27

40 45.5 44 43 41.5 40 38.5 37 35 33.5

50 57.5 56 54 52 50 48 45.5 43.5 41

63 72.5 70.5 68 65.5 63 60.5 57.5 54.5 51.5

80 92 89 86 83 80 76.5 73.5 59.5 66

100 115 111 108 104 100 96 91.5 87 82.5

125 143.8 138.8 135 130 125 120 114 108.8 103.1

Temperature curve
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15, 20, 30A

6, 10A

BS

32KGRc

32KGRd
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BF-a
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Characteristics curves
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71

40.65

BKP

71

40.65

BFN

71

40.65

RKP
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40.65

32KGRc/d

Overall dimensions



Miniature Circuit Breakers  & 
Residual Current Devices

  61

8165

35.2

8165

70.6

5.8

44
62

68

33

19

35
.4 45

RKS

RKJ

RKS-b

RKJ-b

RKJ-b
B1
Un 400V

50/60Hz
10000

30mA
1   m=2000A

71.2

RKJ-b
B1
Un 400V

50/60Hz IEC/EN 61009-1
AS/NZS 61009.110000

-25

0.1s
30mA

1   m=2000A

1 3

2 4

T

TEST MONTHLY

LS TOWER, 127,
LS-ro, 14119, KOREA

91 91 91

133.1115.5115.5

2

1 3 5

4 6

T
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What is RoHS?
The RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) is an EU Directive that specifically identifies six key materials so 
that manufacturers are held responsible for ensuring that their products contain controlled concentrations of the 
six substances restricted by the Directive.

The Six Hazardous Substances: Below 1,000ppm of Lead (Pb), Mercury (Hg), Hexavalent Chromium (Cr+6), 
Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB) and Polybrominated Biphenyl Ethers (PBDE), and below 100ppm of Cadmium 
(Cd).

▶ �RoHS : Directive on the Restriction of Hazardous Substances in the Electronic Equipment 	  
(Effective on February 13, 2003)

RoHS compliance
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Environmental policy and RoHS compliance
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